DENHAMS
Antique sale 623 held on 04th September of 2013
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 201
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PUBLIC VIEWING
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2013
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2013

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer

price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine’ that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

A George Il North Country oak low boy, having moulded top above a frieze drawer with shaped apron below,
raised on square legs 28.5"h x 29.5"w x 19"d £100-150

A George IV mahogany bow front chest fitted 4 graduated long drawers flanked by pilasters, raised on bun
feet, altered 38.5"h x 47"w x 23"d £100-150

A George IV mahogany D shaped card table, the hinged top enclosing a baise lined interior, raised on an
octagonal column supports with quadripartite base, brass caps and casters 29.5"h x 36"w x 36"d £120-180

A Victorian rectangular bamboo wall mirror inset bevelled plate 25"h x 22"w £30-50

A mid Victorian rosewood low seat nursing chair in the 17th Century style having a foliate scroll carved
cresting rail above a part padded back, flanked by barley twist supports, raised on cabriole legs £50-75

A Victorian mahogany bookcase cabinet with moulded cornice, above adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed doors, the base with arch panelled doors, raised on a platform base 41.5"w x 18"d x 94"h £300-500

An early George Il mahogany chest on chest, having dentil moulded cornice above 2 short and 3 graduated
long drawers flanked by fluted chamfered corners, the lower section fitted 3 graduated long drawers, raised
on shaped bracket feet 71"h x 42"w x 22"d £700-900

An 18th Century oak ladder back elbow chair having shaped arms above a rush seat, raised on tapered legs
£50-100

A William IV mahogany card table, the hinged top enclosing a baize lined interior, raised on a tapered column
support, quadripartite base with flattened bun feet 29.5"h x 36"w x 18"d £120-180

An early 18th Century style oak coffer having hinged panelled top above a rosette and flute carved front,
raised on end stiles, 18.5"h x 35"w x 16"d £150-200

A late Victorian figured walnut piano top Davenport desk, amboyna crossbanded, the upper section with
hinged top enclosing a compartmentalised interior above a fall with gilt tooled brown leather skiver, flanked by
4 further drawers with 4 faux fronted opposing drawers, raised on platform base with bun feet 32"h x 21"w x
21"d £150-200

A 19th Century Biedermeier walnut commode, Alsace region, having chamfered top above 4 long drawers,
raised on plinth base with block feet 35.5"h x 36"w x 21.5"w £100-150

An early 19th Century gilt gesso pier glass of architectural form, having jewelled cornice above a frieze centred
with scallop shell and flanked by lion mask mounted reeded split pilasters, plinth base 29.5"h x 18"w £50-75

A Victorian ebonised circular adjustable music stool with stuff-over seat, raised on turned legs united by
stretchers 20"h x 12"diam. £20-30

A late George Ill mahogany hall chair with shield back, solid seat, raised on square tapered legs, bears plaque
to underside for Druce & Company London £20-30

An early 20th Century oak D end dining table on barley twist lets and casters, 31"h x 48"diam. x 95"l £150-250

A 19th Century mahogany tilt top occasional table, having canted square top on a turned column support,
tripod base, 27.5"h x 18"w x 18"d £70-100

An Edwardian mahogany kidney shaped writing table, satinwood crossbanded, the top with brown leather gilt
tooled skiver above an arrangement of 5 drawers, raised on square tapered legs, spade feet, 1 leg missing,
28"h x 45"w x 22"d £200-300
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An Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 39"h x 14"diam £80-120

A George IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table fitted end drawer, raised on a turned column support,
guadripartite base with brass claw caps and casters 28.5"h x 36"w x 42"d £150-200

A 19th Century French oak buffet with rosette and lunette carved decoration, fitted 2 long drawers above
cupboard doors, raised on bun feet 36"h x 50"w x 21"d £200-300

An early 20th Century Japanese lacquered Kodansu, decorated with urns of flowers and panels of script and
fitted 3 small drawers with 2 small cupboard doors, on end supports 20"h x 17.5"w x 10"d £40-60

A mid Victorian Gothic revival ebonised Prie-Dieu chair, the splat pierced with a crucifix and pierced foliate
scrolls flanked by turned columns, raised on turned tapered feet £20-30

A Regency style gilt wood and parcel ebonised over mantel mirror with moulded cornice and inset rectangular
bevelled plate flanked by reeded ebonised pilasters, plinth base, 27"h x 36"w £50-75

A late George Il mahogany bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior above 2 short and 3 graduated long
drawers, raised on shaped bracket feet 42"h x 37"w x 21"d £200-300

A pair of Victorian mahogany bar back dining chairs with plain mid rails and upholstered seats on turned
supports £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany framed reading chair, having brown velvet upholstery raised on turned tapered legs
and casters £100-150

A Victorian mahogany writing table fitted an arrangement of 4 drawers, raised on ring turned tapered legs, peg
feet 29"h x 36"w x 16.5"d £80-120

An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet, the raised upper section fitted a shelf enclosed by a panelled door
above a recess with plate mirrored back, the base fitted 1 long drawer with blind fret work decoration above a
cupboard enclosed by panelled doors and fitted a music drawer, on cabriole supports 64"h x 22"w x 14"d
£75-120

A Victorian carved oak sideboard, the raised back with moulded cornice, fitted a mirror and flanked by glazed
doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers above a double cupboard 58"w x 23"d £120-180

An oak 3 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase enclosed by glazed panelled doors 43"h x 34"w x 11"d £100-150
A set of 4 Regency style mahogany dining chairs with table cresting rails and spindle backs, stuff-over seats
on tapered and turned legs £40-60

A late 19th Century rectangular wall mirror, boxwood and ebony inlaid, inset oval plate with rosette spandrels
23"h x 30.5" £70-100

A George lll oak chest with inlaid mahogany panel to the front above 2 short and 3 long drawers 48"h x 45"w x
19"d £100-150

A 1930's Queen Anne style mahogany bureau with arch shaped top fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall enclosing a fitted interior above 2 long drawers, with wavy framed
stretcher on bun feet 83"h x 30"w x 18"d £80-120

An Art Nouveau beech wood stick and rail back dining chair with upholstered seat, on turned supports united
by an H framed stretcher £30-50

A Victorian carved walnut sideboard fitted 3 long drawers above a double cupboard with recess beneath,
flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by heavily carved doors, on a platform base 37"h x 71"w x 24"d
£70-120

Page 3/54



40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

57

58

59

60

61

62

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the
base fitted a music drawer, raised on square tapering supports 60"h x 23.5"w x 11"d £50-80

A George Il oak and walnut chest, the upper section fitted 3 short drawers above 2 short and 3 long drawers
with ivory escutcheons and brass plate drop handles 45"h x 48"w x 22"d £150-200

A set of 6 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs, 1 having arms, with shaped mid rails, solid seat, raised
on turned supports, 1 bar back f and r, £80-120

A Victorian carved walnut armchair with bobbin turned decoration and lion mask arms, raised on bulbous and
fluted supports £100-150

A George Il mahogany pier table, with crossbanded top, raised on square tapered supports 31"h x 39"w X
19"d £80-120

An Edwardian oak and silver plated mounted cigar box with sliding lid 6.5"h x 12"w x 7"d £40-60

An Edwardian carved walnut easy chair upholstered in William Morris material raised on turned supports
£40-60

In the manner of Robert Adam, an early 20th Century carved gilt wood wall mirror, having an urn finial flanked
by bell flowers, reeded frame and surmounted by a rams head mask 30"h x 31.5"w £70-100

An 18th/19th Century beech and elm Windsor kitchen chair with solid seat, crinoline stretcher, raised on turned
supports £100-150

An 18th Century oak ladder back elbow chair having shaped arms, rush seat, raised on turned legs with pad
feet £50-100

An 18th Century and later oak refectory table having a 3 plank top above a shaped apron and moulded frieze,
raised on turned supports united by an H stretcher 30"h x 55"l x 30"w ILLUSTRATED £600-800

A pair of neo classical style pedestals, having square moulded tops raised on plinth bases, 34"h x 12.5"w x
12."d £200-300

A circular bevelled plate mirror contained in a pierced giltwood frame 46"diam. £40-60

A 19th Century style brown buttoned leather club 3 seat settee, having scrolled arms raised on casters 73"w
£600-800

A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a frieze drawer and raised on turned supports with brass caps
and casters 28"h x 35"w x 17.5"d £80-120

A Victorian rectangular oak library table raised on scroll supports 29"h x 48"w x 24"d £100-150

A good mid Victorian mahogany triple wardrobe having a plain moulded cornice above a central mirrored door
flanked by a pair of fielded panelled cupboard doors enclosing an arrangement of 4 drawers raised on plinth
base, 84"h x 77"w x 24"d £500-800

A George Il North Country oak side table, mahogany cross banded, fitted 3 frieze drawers with apron below,
raised on square tapered legs 29"h x 29"w x 21"d £120-160

A Regency rosewood sarcophagus shaped twin compartment tea caddy with mixing bowl, having gilt pressed
metal ring handles, raised on paw feet 6.5"h x 12"w x 6"d £50-75

A Globe Wernicke style mahogany 3 section library bookcase "Simpoles Chapter Bookcase" having 3 glazed
fall front drawers, raised on cabriole legs 48"h x 34"w x 12"d £180-240

A George Ill mahogany 2 tier wash stand, fitted drawer to base and raised on square tapered legs 29"h x
23"w x 16"d £20-30

A Regency style mahogany chiffonier, having a 3 shelf back with brass column supports above 2 frieze
drawers and 2 cupboard doors with brass trellis panels, flanked by reeded pilasters fashioned as quivers on
turned, tapered reeded legs 68"h x 46"w x 17"d £250-350
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A William IV mahogany pedestal Pembroke table, cross banded, fitted end drawer with opposing faux fronted
drawer, raised on a turned reeded column, quadripartite base with claw feet 29"h x 42"w £50-75

A 1920's mahogany serpentine display cabinet, having gadrooned top above a pair of bar glazed doors
enclosing 2 glass shelves, raised on squat cabriole legs, claw and ball feet 50"h x 48"w x 14.5"d £80-120

A mid 19th Century mahogany hall chair in the Gothic taste having carved and pierced cartouche back above
a solid seat, raised on cabriole legs with scroll feet £30-50

A late Victorian mahogany display cabinet in the Sheraton style, having fluted cornice above a pair of harebell
carved doors with potboard below, raised on tapered legs 67"h x 53"w £100-150

A pair of Edwardian mahogany salon chairs, having pierced interlaced splats above needlework seats, raised
on square tapered legs and shaped feet £20-30

An English Art Nouveau mahogany over mantel mirror having pierced cornice above 3 bevelled plates,
flanked by foliate embossed copper panels, raised on bun feet 41"h x 48"w £80-120

An early George Il mahogany tea table, having a foliate carved hinged top, raised on acanthus leaf carved
cabriole legs with claw and ball feet 29"h x 36"w x 34"d £200-300

A late George Il mahogany bachelor's chest, crossbanded and boxwood line inlaid, fitted brushing slide above
4 graduated long drawers, raised on splayed feet 34"h x 35"w x 23.5"d £200-300

A Victorian walnut wine table having a moulded dish top raised on a bobbin turned column support, tripod
base, altered, 19.5"h x 19"diam. £30-50

An early 18th Century oak mule chest of panelled construction with hinged top above 2 short drawers, raised
on end stiles 30.5"h x 51"w x 20.5"d £300-400

A Regency mahogany tea table with hinged revolving top, raised on a foliate carved lyre support, quadripartite
base with scroll feet 28"h x 36"w x 35"d £200-300

A 1920's mahogany bow front display cabinet having a gadrooned top above a panelled door flanked by bar
glazed doors enclosing 4 shelves, raised on cabriole legs with claw and ball feet 50.5"h x 48"w x 14.5"d
£80-120

A nest of walnut tea tables with lunette carved tops, raised on acanthus leaf, cabriole carved legs, pad feet, the
largest 23"h x 24"w x 17"d £30-50

A late 19th Century carved gilt wood oval wall mirror in the neo classical style, having acanthus leaf and lattice
decoration 33"h x 25"w £50-100

A George Il oak bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior with well and tooled green leather skiver, above 2
short and 2 graduated long drawers, raised on shaped bracket feet 3'h x 33"w x 21"d £120-160

An 18th Century ltalian style carved mahogany side table with white veined marble top, the apron carved
classical bust, raised on cabriole supports with hoof feet and X framed stretcher 32.5"h x 52"w x 22"d
£150-200

An early 20th Century 3 piece walnut salon suite in the 19th Century taste, comprising 2 scallop backed open
arm chairs and a 2 seat settee, having foliate tapestry woven upholstery, acanthus leaf carved scrolled arms
and raised on fluted tapered legs £150-200

An 18th Century French style stained beech wood and oak farm house kitchen table fitted 2 short drawers,
raised on carved tapered legs 31"h x 36"w x 63"l £300-500

An early 20th Century Queen Anne style walnut stool, having foliate tapestry woven upholstery raised on C
scroll carved cabriole legs, pad feet 13"h x 38"w x 14"d £30-50

An early 19th Century mahogany dome topped toilet case, the hinged top enclosing a mirror and lined interior
7"h x 9"w x 5.5"d £20-30
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A late George lll yew wood mahogany and oak occasional table with circular moulded top, raised on a turned
column tripod base 27.5"h x 16"diam. £30-50

An early 20th Century Japanese black lacquered Kodansu, decorated panels of figures amongst stylised
landscapes and fitted 2 small drawers above 2 cupboard doors, on end supports 13"h x 25"w x 13"d £50-75

A 20th Century copper and brass mounted oval wall mirror inset bevelled plate with foliate cast decoration
32.5"h x 23.5"w £30-50

An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet, satinwood crossbanded, with three-quarter galleried top above a
single drawer with glazed cupboard door below, raised on square cabriole legs, spade feet 51.5"h x 22"w x
14"d £50-75

A Victorian mahogany rocking chair with modern blue and red striped upholstery, scroll arms, raised on
baluster turned legs and rockers £60-80

A 17th Century style oak dining table, raised on shaped trestle ends united by an H stretcher 29"h x 72"| x
32"w £100-150

A Georgian style mahogany adjustable fire screen inset foliate woolwork panel and raised on splayed feet 36"h
x 21"w x 13"d £20-30

A George Il oak bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior with well above 4 short and 2 graduated long drawers
on shaped bracket feet 39.5"h x 36"w x 20.5"d £70-100

A circular mahogany jardiniere stand with undertier raised on turned supports £30-50

An Arts & Crafts oak occasional table with pierced frieze, raised on square legs united by stretchers 18"h x
12"w x 12"d £40-60

3 19th Century footstools including an octagonal walnut and foliate wool work example and 2 others 12"w
£30-50

An 18th Century oak coffer of panelled construction, with later foliate and lunette carving, on end stiles 50"w x
23 1/2"d x 26"h £200-300

A miniature mahogany chest, parcel gilt, fitted 2 short above 2 graduated long drawers on shaped plinth base
14"h x 11.5"w x 8"d £150-200

A late 19th Century carved oak library chair having foliate and scroll carved decoration, blue buttoned velvet
upholstery, the base decorated with laurel and raised on braganza feet £120-160

A Georgian style mahogany drop flap work table, raised on carved cabriole supports 29"h x 16"w x 14"d
£50-75

A 19th Century Continental oak writing table, inset green leather skiver, above 1 long and 2 short drawers,
raised on shaped cabriole supports 31"h x 39"w x 25"d £200-300

An Edwardian Sheraton revival satinwood demi-lune Pier table, crossbanded and decorated with ribbons and
tendril of bell flowers, raised on square tapered legs, spade feet 36"h x 35.5"w x 17.5"d £300-500

A Japanese burr elm Kodansu, fitted 2 small drawers above 2 cupboard doors enclosing a further 3 drawers,
10"h x 14"w x 8"d £100-150

A George Il mahogany tilt top tea table raised on a turned column support, tripod base, 28"h x 24"w x 23"d
£100-150

Alias, Italy, a set of 4 20th Century modernist dining chairs with wrought iron and tubular frames, cylindrical
padded backs £80-120

A George lll style mahogany folding top side table, raised on turned column supports, tripod bases, 31"h x
47"w x 40"d £80-120
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A George Ill mahogany D end extending dining table, chequer line inlaid, consisting of 2 ends and a central
drop leaf section, raised on 12 square tapered legs, 30"h x 40"d x 102"| ILLUSTRATED £400-600

A 20th Century Italian black marble and stainless steel coffee table 14"h x 50"w x 18"d £100-150

A set of 5 Victorian mahogany buckle back dining chairs, having Trafalgar seats and raised on turned legs
£100-200

A late 19th Century oak ladder back elbow chair, having foliate tapestry woven upholstered seat, raised on
turned underframe £40-60

A Japanese Meiji period black and red lacquered Kodansu, having a pair of fielded panelled cupboard doors
decorated with hirimaki panels of an exotic bird at nest, enclosing an arrangement of 6 small drawers with a
further drawer below on a shaped plinth base, 14"h x 14"w x 7"d ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Japanese black and gold lacquered side cabinet, the pair of cupboard doors inlaid with mother of pearl
figures and enclosing 3 shelves, raised on plinth base, 38"h x 40"w x 18"d £40-60

After Marcel Breuer, a pair of Wassily style easy chairs, with tubular chrome steel frames and brown leather
strap work £200-300

A late George Ill mahogany and parcel ebonised sofa table, cross banded and boxwood line inlaid, fitted 2
short frieze drawers and 2 faux fronted opposing drawers, raised on splayed legs, brass caps and casters
28.5"h x 56"w x 30"d £200-300

An interesting North African leather ottoman of circular form having geometric decoration 13"h x 19"diam.
together with a camel stool £50-75

A pair of early 20th Century tub arm chairs, having foliate tapestry woven buttoned upholstery, raised on
casters £100-150

A Liberty's oak hanging 2 tier wall shelf 28"h x 31.5"w x 7"d, the reverse labelled Liberty & Co, Regent Street
£60-90

A set of 4 early 20th Century walnut dining chairs, having scroll backs over foliate damask stuff-over seats,
cabriole lets £40-60

A 19th Century beechwood and elm smokers bow elbow chair with horse shoe arms above a saddle seat on
turned legs £30-50

A late George Il mahogany breakfront bookcase having reeded moulded cornice above 4 astragal bar glazed
doors enclosing shelves, above 2 short and 2 graduated long drawers flanked by cupboard doors, raised on
shaped plinth base 77"h x 81"w x 20"d ILLUSTRATED £400-600

An unusual 19th Century oak wall mounted cupboard, the moulded door centred with a foliate carved panel
and inscribed "Ye beeld from show and shine evgll menne to shield" and also inscribed to interior "HM C, S
Marcus 1896" 40.5"h x 14"w x 3.5"d £40-60

An early 19th Century Dutch walnut wall mirror, the cavetto frame decorated panels of floral marquetry, inset
rectangular plate, 21.25"h x 33.5"w £70-100

A George Il oak side table fitted a single drawer, raised on square tapered legs 28"h x 29"w x 22"d £150-200

A late 19th Century Chinese carved Padouk wood jardiniere stand, having vineous carved and pierced frieze,
raised on shaped naturalistic legs united by stretchers 29"h x 15"w x 15"d £180-240

A George Ill mahogany secretaire chest of drawers fitted a secretaire drawer above a further 3 graduated long
drawers on shaped bracket feet 38.5"h x 36"w x 20"d £150-200

A pair of late 19th Century oak elbow chairs, the shaped cresting rail carved with bell flowers above a padded
back and arms, stuff-over seat, raised on fluted turned tapered legs £200-300
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A Victorian walnut side table fitted 2 frieze drawers, raised on a pair of baluster turned supports, platform
bases, united by turned stretcher 29"h x 44"w x 19"d £150-200

A George Ill mahogany chest, cross banded, fitted 2 short above 2 graduated long drawers on splayed feet
33.5"h x 37.5"w x 17"d £200-300

An octagonal figured walnut 2 tier occasional table, the top inset a chessboard, fitted 2 drawers and raised on
cabriole supports 26"w x 23"w £50-75

A Victorian mahogany Gothic style rectangular adjustable book trough, 10.5"h x 32"w x 10"d £40-60

A George Il oak bureau, the fall enclosing a fitted interior above 3 graduated long drawers on shaped bracket
feet 40"h x 38"w x 21"d £120-160

A pair of Victorian carved oak library chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on bulbous supports
£250-350

An 18th Century style stained beechwood and mahogany kidney shaped kneehole desk, fitted with an
arrangement of 9 drawers, raised on plinth base 30.5"h x 76"w x 38"d £80-120

A George Ill mahogany square tea caddy with crossbanded top and satinwood stringing 4.5"h x 4"w x 4.5"d
£30-50

A pair of cream faux leather upholstered open arm chairs £100-150

A Victorian figured walnut Sutherland table raised on spiral turned supports 22.5"h x 24"w x 6"d £50-75

A Victorian mahogany display cabinet fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by arched bevelled plate doors,
raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 67"h x 41.5"w x 16"d £120-180

A grey granite stepped pedestal raised on gilt paw feet 42"h £50-75

A 19th Century stained beechwood and elm larthe back elbow chair, together with a childs rush seat chair
£60-90

A Regency style gilt wood circular convex wall mirror, having jewelled frame and inset reeded ebony slip
20"diam £50-75

A 19th Century French fruit wood Pembroke table, having drop leaf top, raised on turned and reeded tapered
legs 27"h x 40"w x 43"d £80-140

A William IV walnut Pier glass, parcel gilded, with table frieze above a rectangular bevelled plate on plinth
base 38.5"h x 27"w £120-180

A William IV rectangular rosewood library table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 48"w x 22"d
x 28"h £300-400

A set of 3 late 18th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany dining chairs with pierced and shaped splats, stuff
over seats on square tapered legs £40-60

James Shoolbred & Co. Tottenham Court Road London, a late Victorian mahogany duet piano stool, having
crimson velvet hinged top, the frieze decorated floral lattice, raised on acanthus leaf carved tapered legs,
21"h x 34"w x 15.5"d £60-90

A 19th Century circular mahogany tilt top tea table raised on a turned column and tripod base with brass caps
and casters 29"h x 30.5"diam. £120-160

A set of 4 late 19th Century oak dining chairs, the shaped cresting rails carved with bell flowers above a
padded back and stuff-over seat, raised on fluted turned tapered legs and casters £150-200

A 19th Century mahogany standard lamp, having a spiral and foliate carved column support, tripod base with
slipper feet 59"h £50-75
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A reproduction stained beechwood coffee table of serpentine waisted form, having a shaped rectangular top
above 2 end drawers, raised on block feet 18"h x 54"w x 38"d £50-75

A William IV style reeded mahogany revolving coat stand with turned and reeded column and quadripartite
base 69"h £40-60

A pair of late 19th Century French walnut caned parlour chairs, raised on square cabriole legs £15-20

A 19th Century Flemish oak carved court cupboard, the upper section fitted cupboard door flanked by baluster
supports and above a concealed frieze drawer, relief carved with vines, with second tier below on block feet
52"h x 54"w x 21"d, distressed £50-75

A Georgian style figured walnut dwarf breakfront sideboard with crossbanded top, fitted 4 long drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles, flanked by a pair of cupboards, on bracket feet 30"h x 42"w x 13"d £60-90

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany serpentine fronted display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed
panelled door, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 68"h x 33"w x 16"d £200-300

A Victorian mahogany and crossbanded rosewood sarcophagus shaped tea caddy with hinged lid and brass
shield shaped escutcheon, raised on bun feet 6"h x 11"w x 5"d £50-75

Fred Scott for Hille International, a late 1970's swivel desk elbow chair, having black frame and dark grey
woven upholstery, raised on casters, a.f. £100-150

A Victorian walnut writing slope with ivory shield shaped cartouche 6"h x 12"w x 9"d £40-60

A George Il mahogany chiffonier fitted a drawer above panelled doors, raised on a platform base 37"h x 41"w
x 14.5"d £120-160

A Victorian mahogany dressing chest with rectangular bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 3 glove drawers
above 3 drawers with tore handles, on bun feet 69"h x 43"w x 20"d £100-150

A Victorian mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer, raised on turned supports, brass caps and casters 36"h
x 28.5"w x 22"d £60-90

A Victorian inlaid mahogany corner chair with pierced splat back and upholstered seat with X framed stretcher,
raised on cabriole supports £50-75

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by a bow front panelled door with
astragal glazed panels to the side, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet 63"h x 41" x 17"d
ILLUSTRATED £120-160

A George Il oak double corner cabinet, the top with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted shelves, the
base enclosed by a panelled door with stop-fluted pilasters to the sides, 82"h x 42"w x 23"d £150-250

A Victorian mahogany bow front "apprentice" chest fitted 3 drawers 11"h x 10"w together with a Victorian oak
writing slope with diamond shaped escutcheon 6"h x 14"w x 11"d £40-60

A set of 6 Victorian mahogany dining chairs with pierced vase shaped backs and upholstered seats, raised on
cabriole supports £80-120

A George Il style mahogany chest with brushing slide, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck
drop handles, flanked by pilasters, on bracket feet 33"h x 35"w x 20"d £80-120

A set of 4 Victorian style mahogany hoop back dining chairs with carved splat backs and upholstered seats of
serpentine outline, on cabriole supports £50-75

A pair of rectangular Chinese rosewood and brass banded jewellery caskets with hinged lids 6"h x 12"w x 7"d
£40-60
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A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 28"h x 42"l x 6"d £50-75

A pair of neo classical style octagonal pedestals of marble effect, having moulded tops, raised on plinth bases,
24"h x 12"w £150-200

A George Ill mahogany demi-lune card table raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 36"w x 18"d £80-120

A Victorian turned rosewood open arm chair with bobbin turned decoration, caned seat £30-50

A Regency mahogany chiffonier with brass inlaid top, fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors having Egyptian style pilasters to the side 33.5"h x 41.5"w x 13"d ILLUSTRATED £120-160

A Chippendale style mahogany drop flap dining table with gadrooned border, raised on ball and claw supports
30"h x 41.5"I x 18"w £80-120

A Victorian style 2 seat Chesterfield settee with dark green buttoned velvet upholstery, raised on casters,
59"w £50-75

A circular Victorian style mahogany pedestal dining table, raised on baluster column support, tripod base,
62"d £50-100

A Victorian walnut pedestal desk with inset red leather skiver above 1 long and 8 short drawers 30"h x 41"w x
24"d £350-450

A George Il style mahogany commode with hinged top enclosed by a tambour shutter, the base fitted a
drawer, on square supports 30"h x 22"w x 20"d £200-300

A Victorian nursing chair upholstered in red material raised on turned supports £30-50

An Edwardian mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 2 drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square
tapering supports, spade feet 37"h x 60"w x 23.5"d £150-200

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany envelope card table fitted a frieze drawer, raised on square tapering supports,
brass caps and casters 29"h x 20"w £100-150

A Victorian turned mahogany torchere raised on tripod supports 47"h x 9"w £40-60

A Victorian walnut chest fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on a platform base 39"h x 19"d x 41"w
£80-120

A pair of Victorian style mahogany show frame armchairs, raised on cabriole supports, together with a
matching footstool on turned and reeded supports £100-150

An 18th Century yew and elm stick and rail Windsor kitchen chair with solid elm seat, crinoline stretcher on
turned supports ILLUSTRATED £200-300

An early 18th Century walnut chest on chest having cavetto moulded cornice above 4 short and 5 graduated
long drawers, flanked by chamfered corners, raised on later flattened bun feet 73.5"h x 49"w x 23"d £500-700

A Victorian carved oak splat back corner chair, heavily carved throughout, raised on turned supports £80-120

A Victorian rectangular ottoman of waisted form, raised on bun feet 17"h x 42"w x 20"d £100-150

An oak estate style cabinet, the upper section with moulded cornice, the interior fitted various pigeon holes,
enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 short drawers above a double cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors 79"h x 42"w x 17"d £100-150

A Georgian style mahogany display cabinet with crossbanded top, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on ogee bracket feet 55"h x 39"w x 13"d £40-60
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A set of 6 late Victorian carved mahogany rail back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £70-120

Ethan Allen, USA, an oval Regency style marble finished occasional table, raised on silver coloured cabriole
supports 27"h x 20"diam. £50-75

Ethan Allen, a pair of Louis XV style stained beechwood framed open arm chairs, having black and gold
striped woven upholstery and loose paisley cushions, scroll arms, raised on cabriole legs and scroll feet
£100-150

A Victorian rosewood tea caddy of sarcophagus form with hinged top, interior and escutcheon missing, 7"h x
11"d x 5.5"w together with a dome shaped rosewood box 2.5"h x 9.5"w x 3.5"d £40-60

A rectangular plate mirror contained in a decorative carved gilt frame 31"h x 22"w £50-75

A 1950's Austin Suite of birds eye maple bedroom furniture comprising gentleman's wardrobe 71"h x 37"w,
ladies wardrobe 73"h x 46"w, dressing chest with triple mirror above 3 long and 2 short drawers 24"h x 46"w X
19"d and a pair of bedside cabinets 24"h x 15"w x 13.5"d £300-400

Ethan Allen, a George Il style mahogany four poster bed with turned and reeded columns, 83"h x 88"w
£100-150

A late Victorian oval inlaid mahogany dining table with 2 extra leaves, raised on square tapering supports
ending in brass caps and casters 28"h x 83"l x 47.5"w £400-600

A pair of late Victorian walnut tub back salon chairs upholstered in striped material, raised on cabriole legs
£150-200

A Queen Anne style inverted breakfront walnut writing table with brown inset skiver, fitted 1 long and 2 short
drawers, raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 60"w x 27.5"d ILLUSTRATED £150-250

In the style of William Morris, an Arts and Crafts oak trestle refectory dining table with H framed stretcher 29"h
X 70" x 30w ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A pair of Victorian style square carved mahogany lamp tables with inset bevelled plate glass panels, raised on
cabriole supports 24"h x 22"w £50-75

A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 22"h x 20"w x 5"d £40-60

A 19th Century Chinese red lacquered coffer with hinged top and brass handles, 17"h x 32"w x 24"d, hinge f,
ILLUSTRATED £80-120

Ethan Allen, USA. An early 19th Century style window settee, having cream foliate damask upholstery raised
on circular tapered legs, 55"w £70-100

A Regency mahogany card table, the hinged revolving top enclosing a baise lined interior raised on acanthus
leaf column support, quadripartite base with scroll feet and casters 29.5"h x 32"w x 32"d £200-300

An Art Nouveau mahogany student's bureau, the fall front enclosing a well fitted interior above 2 short and 1
long drawers, raised on square supports with box frame stretcher 42"h x 32"w x 12"d £40-60

A Regency style oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame 37"h x 25"w £30-50

An Italian style walnut dining suite comprising rectangular extending dining table with 1 extra leaf, raised on
cabriole supports 31"h x 92"l x 51"w - 122" when extended, together with 10 high backed dining chairs with X
framed stretchers £200-300

Timothy Mark, a George lll style mahogany breakfast table, raised on a turned column, triform base, 32.5"h x
62"diam., with Timothy Mark silver makers' plate to top of column, ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Victorian pine and iron bound sea chest 25"h x 48"w x 25"d £200-300
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A Victorian carved mahogany show frame tub back chair upholstered in pink dralon raised on square tapered
supports, brass caps and casters £50-75

An Indonesian hardwood cabinet with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors 72"h
x 32"w x 15"d £100-150

A 19th Century elm Windsor wheel back carver chair with solid seat, on turned supports with H framed
stretcher £40-60

An Art Deco armchair upholstered in pink material £30-50

A 19th Century Japanese carved hardwood 2 section draft screen with inlaid mother of pearl panels 60"h x
25"w £50-75

A Louis XVI style rosewood and burr walnut table en chiffoniere, ormolu mounted, fitted frieze drawer, raised
on tapered fluted legs by shaped stretchers 34"h x 22"w x 15"d £120-180
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

An Edwardian walnut mantel timepiece, the arch topped case with chequer line inlay, silvered Roman dial set
8 day cylinder movement with platform escapement, 9"h x 7"w x 5"d £30-50

Potonie, Paris, a late 19th Century black slate marble clock of architectural form, having Roman enamelled dial
with brocot escapement and set 8 day cylinder movement, striking bell 15"h x 12"w x 6"d ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

An Edwardian mahogany mantel timepiece, having Arabic painted dial and set 8 day cylinder movement with
platform escapement, 7"h x 9"w x 3.5"d £30-50

An Art Deco chrome plated desk compendium set 8 day timepiece, thermometer and aneroid barometer on a
stepped plinth base 5.5"h x 11.5"w x 2"d £80-120

A Tame Side early 20th Century lancet cased mahogany mantel timepiece with polished brass Roman dial, set
8 day anchor movement, 14"h x 10"w x 5.5"d £30-40

An Art Deco marble mantel clock, the octagonal case mounted gilt metal song birds above an Arabic
enamelled dial, set 8 day cylinder movement with count wheel strike on bell, raised on plinth base, 11"h x
14.5"w x 4.5"d £40-60

A Victorian mahogany dial clock, the painted Roman dial inscribed James Shoolbred & Co. London, set single
fusee movement, 15" diam. ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A George VI painted mahogany dial clock, having Roman dial with outer minute track, 11" diam. £80-120

An early 20th Century bulle electric clock, housed within a walnut case and set Arabic silvered dial, 8.5"h x
7"w x 5"d £30-50

An Art Deco black slate, marble and alabaster clock garniture set Arabic dial with 8 day movement, having
count wheel strike on bell, signed Chartier-Marcus, Paris, 7.25"h x 15"w x 5"d £60-80

A 19th Century style dial clock, the painted Roman dial bears signature for Knight & Gibbins, London, having
fitted quartz movement, 13" diam. £20-40

Laine, Paris. A late 19th Century rosewood mantel clock having silvered Roman engine turned dial, signed, set
8 day cylinder movement with count wheel strike and silk suspension, striking bell, the case with floral
marquetry decoration, raised on a plinth base 9.5"h x 6"w x 5"d £200-300

A car clock with silvered dial, Arabic numerals and subsidiary second hand by the Boston Clock Co. Boston
USA, 3" £30-50

A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
marble and gilt mounted case £120-180

A 20th Century gilt brass corniche cased miniature carriage timepiece, having Roman and Arabic enamelled
dial, the cylinder movement with lever escapement 3"h x 1.5"w x 1.25"d £70-100

An early 20th Century French gilt brass carriage timepiece of architectural form, having Roman painted dial set
8 day movement with lever escapement 5.5"h x 3"w x 2.75"d £40-60

A late 19th Century French gilt brass corniche cased carriage clock, having Roman enamelled dial, lever
escapement, the 8 day movement chiming gong, raised on plinth base 7.5"h x 4"w x 3.5"d £350-450

A mid Victorian barograph, having cast iron supporting bracket 10"h x 10.5"w x 7"d £100-150

An Edwardian mahogany and boxwood line inlaid mantel timepiece, having Arabic enamelled dial set cylinder
movement with lever escapement 6"h x 9.5"w x 3"d £30-50
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An early 20th Century birds eye walnut mantel timepiece having champagne Roman engine turned dial set
cylinder movement with lever escapement signed Buren 5"h x 7.5"w x 3"d £30-50

An early 20th Century French gilt brass mantel timepiece, the cylinder movement having lever escapement
and set Arabic enamelled dial 5"h x 3.5"w x 2.5"d £40-60

An early 20th Century German mahogany and stained beechwood mantel clock in the Sheraton style, having
an arched topped silvered and engraved Roman dial, set 8 day movement chiming gongs, makers label HAC
Wurttenberg 14"h x 10"w x 7"d £70-120

J Mosley, Peniston Yorkshire, a mid 18th Century oak longcase clock, the case with broken swan neck
pediment above a pair of fluted column supports, the trunk with rectangular moulded door flanked by reeded
quarter pilasters, raised on a box base with splayed feet. The 14" circular brass Arabic and Roman dial with
second subsidiary and date dials, set 8 day two train movement with anchor escapement striking bell, 85"h x
21"w x 12"d £500-700

An 18th Century and later mahogany longcase clock, the later 19th Century mahogany case with blind lattice
cornice, barley twist columns above a shaped trunk door with box base below. The 13" floral painted Roman
dial with second subsidiary dial and date aperture, set 8 day movement with anchor escapement striking bell,
82"h x 22"w £200-300

Edward Box of Chichester, a late George Il oak longcase clock, having a 12" broken arch Arabic and Roman
silvered dial, set second subsidiary dial within foliate engraved spandrels, set an 8 day two train movement,

lacking bell. The case with broken arched hood above a shaped and moulded trunk door, plinth base 84"h x
20"w £150-250

Elliott, a bracket clock with square gilt dial, silvered chapter ring and Roman numerals, contained in a green
onyx case, retailed by G H Pressley & Sons of Worthing 6" £30-50

A modern scratch built electro magnetic wall mounted clock with Roman silvered chapter ring and brass
mounted pendulum 50"h x 9"w x 5"d £40-60

An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak wheel case £40-60

An American 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement, Roman numerals by Ansonia contained in an
iron architectural case £30-50

Of Masonic interest, a 19th Century mahogany barometer, the silvered calibrated vernier scale signed J Pioty
Lincoln, bears set square and dividers 39"h x 6"w x 2"d £150-250

A Victorian carved oak wheel aneroid barometer mounted a thermometer 37"h x 12"w x 4"d £30-50

A late 19th Century French gilt brass desk clock in the Oriental taste, having a foliate embossed dial with inset
Roman enamelled tablets and visible deadbeat escapement, the movement signed Fot-Bte 7.5"h x 5"w x 4"d
£120-150

Silas Howe, Tonbridge, a Regency mahogany drop dial wall clock, having painted Roman dial with outer
minute track, set single fusee movement, the pendulum with sunburst engraved bob, within glazed aperture
19.5"h x 14.5"w x 6"d ILLUSTRATED £400-600

A 19th Century black ebonised bracket clock, gilt metal mounted, the broken arch topped case having pierced
brass grills and bracket feet, the Roman painted dial with silent strike above an outer minute track, bears
signature for James McCabe Royal Exchange London, set a twin fusee movement striking bell, modified,
17.5"h x 12"w x 7.5"d ILLUSTRATED £2000-3000
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An early 20th Century Black Forest carved beechwood novelty thermometer, fashioned as a grizzly bear
holding a section of tree, having painted ceramic scale on naturalistic oval base 14"h, bears label to verso for
Pierre Michel Interlaken ILLUSTRATED £150-250

An Arts & Crafts oak and copper mounted mantel clock, having silvered Arabic dial and set 8 day movement,
chiming gongs, 15"h x 9"w x 7"d £30-50

C & J Cary, 86 St James Street, London. A Regency "Cary's New Terrestrial Globe", Exhibiting The Late
Discoveries Towards the North Pole, dated March 15th 1821, having calibrated brass meridian ring with
annular and zodiacal horizon ring, raised on 4 baluster turned legs united by stretchers, 18" diam. x 18"h
ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER £2000-3000
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

249  Alady's beaded waistcoat £30-50

250 A box of watch makers tools £40-60

251  Aviolin marked J Keer 1893, with 2 piece back 14.5", complete with carrying case £20-30
252 A Continental metal milk churn £60-80

253 A facsimile Stradivarious violin labelled Antonius Stradivarius Cremonensis Fecit Anno 1729, with 2 piece back
15", complete with bow and carrying case £20-40

254 A Novomatic 1930's mechanical 1 armed bandit fruit machine £180-240

255  An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancer, raised on a marble socle base 23" £150-200

256 A Feranti radio contained in a walnut case £20-40

257 A carved African figure of an old man together with 1 other figure of a Maasai warrior, largest 28"h £10-20
258  Aviolin, the back marked AS4 14.5" £20-30

259  An Eastern double iron and wooden "oxon" yoke £30-50

261 A 19th Century Adams style polished steel and brass fire grate 28.5"h x 30"w x 8.5"d £50-80

262 A Regentone radio contained in a walnut case £20-30

263 3 silk Royal Opera House Covent Garden programmes - Gala Performance for His Majesty The King of Spain
8 June 1905 18" x 14", Gala Performance by Command of His Majesty The King in the Presence of the
President of The French Republic 1908 17" x 30", State Performance in Honour of the Coronation of George
V June 26 1911 20" x 14", torn, £70-120

264  An O'Brien's patent mahogany brass till N0.5628 £20-40

265 A 19th Century bronze bell 7" complete with iron cradle £80-120

266 A Bush portable radio type VHF 81, contained in a mahogany case £10-20

267 A glass and gilt metal twin light table lamp 21" together with a similar table lamp £40-60

268 A childs violin - The Stentor Student 1, with 2 piece back 12.5" together with a bow by P&H of London,
complete with plush lined carrying case £20-30

269 A Feranti "45" 14" television receiver £30-50
270 A pair of Japanese yellow ground cloisonne club shaped vases decorated birds, 1 rim f, 12"h £50-75

271 A modern bronze figure of Joan of Arc, raised on a marble base 16" £100-150
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272 A pair of 17th Century style brass candlesticks 10" £20-30

273 A Meji period Japanese bronze incense burner/Koro raised on 3 pierced supports 10" £50-75
274  An Empire style gilt metal and cut glass table lamp raised on 3 lion supports 14" £40-60

275  An oval embossed copper tray 16" and a Victorian oval copper kettle £15-20

276 2 ladies bead work bags £15-20

277  An Oriental brass food carrier 9" £10-20

278 A pair of 19th Century gilt metal fluted candlesticks 10" £120-150

279 A pair of Japanese green ground cloisonne enamelled vases decorated birds 6" £10-20

280 A \Victorian oval copper kettle 6" £10-20

281 2 pairs of Japanese octagonal cloisonne enamelled jars and covers decorated figures and flowers 5", a pair of
club shaped Japanese cloisonne enamelled vases decorated dragons 4", an octagonal waisted cloisonne
vase 4.5" and a circular jar and cover 5" £20-40

282 A Wheatstone hexagonal rosewood concertina with 48 buttons, contained in a rosewood case £100-150

283 A 750ml bottle of St Andrews Old Scots Whisky contained in a leather golf bag together with nine 620cl of
Bells whisky contained in various Wade commemorative decanters £120-180

284 A Moorish lacquered table lamp 16" £20-40

285 A metal table lighter in the form of a standing knight 229" £20-30

286 A pair of brass stub shaped candlesticks 6" £10-20

287 A plastic McEwans Export bar ornament 9" and a Johnnie Walker Scots Whisky bar figure - f, 15" £20-30
288 A bottle of 1975 Cockburn vintage port and a bottle of 1977 Sandeman port £80-120

289 A spelter figure of a standing Chinese gentleman 8" £10-20

290 A Chinese black terracotta and pewter mounted teapot 7", the base with seal mark, do. sugar bowl! and jug
decorated dragons £20-40

292  Accircular copper foot warmer 8.5", 3 circular copper trays and a rectangular copper tray £5-10

293 A pair of Chinese club shaped black ground cloisonne enamelled vase decorated dragons 9" and 2 copper
figures of standing children 6", some holes, £20-40

294 A Bells Whisky Wade commemorative decanter to celebrate the birth of Prince William 1982, boxed £10-20
295 A pair of cinnabar lacquer vases decorated dragons 6" £100-150
296 A 19th Century mahogany and brass bull nose plane 8.5" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

297 A Chinese carved soap stone table screen with floral and bird decoration 8", together with a Chinese carved
soap stone figure group of 8 various deities £40-60
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A black Bakelite telephone, the base marked 1/323L £30-50

A brass standing horse 4", do. Three Wise Monkeys, a trivet and a small collection of brass ware £5-10

R Melhuish & Sons, a 19th Century steel and mahogany jack plane ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A Chinese rectangular lacquered box, the hinged lid decorated children 5", a Chinese rectangular inlaid
rosewood and mother of pearl panel 9" x 14", a lacquered and mother of pearl inlaid box with hinged lid 12"
and a jar and cover 4" £40-60

A brass figure of a horse complete with cannon and gun carriage 18" £10-20

A lady's 1930's Art Deco suede purse by Mappin & Webb marked Montreal together with a grey suede vanity
case £10-20

A gilt painted carved scallop shaped panel 12" and 2 carved vinery panels 26" £30-50

A Ming Dynasty style Chinese cloisonne enamelled vase and cover 5" £70-100

A pair of 19th Century military issue binoculars marked Mk 5 Special 26262 and 2 other pairs of binoculars
£10-20

An early 20th Century 3 draw field telescope 33" £40-60

A collection of 1930's buckles and buttons £10-20

An American Reed Small Tool micrometer, boxed £5-10

Carl Zeiss, Jena, a pair of early 20th Century opera glasses together with 1 other similar pair £15-20

A pair of brass letter scales complete with weights together with a set of postal weights £20-30

A Georgian style pewter baluster shaped sugar sifter, the base marked W.J. Englefield London 7" and 2
circular pewter dishes with bracketed borders 3" £5-10

A late 19th Century Bavarian carved beechwood study of a grizzly bear 3"h x 5" £15-20

A Chinese polished bronze twin handled censer, raised on 3 feet, the base with seal mark 2.5" £100-150

A gilt bronze figure of standing greyhound 7" £30-50

A pair of 19th Century spelter figures of Marley horses 17" £30-50

A black Bakelite dial telephone, the base marked 312L PL.57/3A £30-50

A Chinese cylindrical bronze twin handled censer, the base with seal mark 4" together with a pair of brass
metal candlesticks 7" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A bottle of Cockburn Special Reserve port, a 70cl bottle of Bells Special Reserve whisky, a 70cl bottle of
Johnnie Walker Antiquary 12 year old whisky, 2 bottles of Johnnie Walker black label, bottle of Bells Whisky,
a half bottle of Grouse whisky, a half bottle of vodka and a bottle of Lauder's Scots whisky £40-60

A gilt metal bronze twin bladed propeller and a collection of metalware £20-30

A Chinese pewter octagonal shaped watering can with painted panel decoration, the base with seal mark 10"
£15-25
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4 various internal telephones £50-75

A pair of cast iron domestic pan scales complete with weights £40-60

A Soligor CD/Zoom Plus Macro lens marked 0-200mm 1:4.5, a MG Auto Steinheil lens marked F=35mm
no.3537 lens, a Domiplan automatic lens no. 2.8/50, a Prinz Galaxy 1:3.5 S=135mm no.20684 lens, a Prinz
Galaxy auto 3X converter, and other photographic equipment contained in a canvas bag £10-20

An Art Nouveau WMF table centre piece in the form of a standing girl with dove, the base marked OX WMF
P246 9" £100-150

An Art Nouveau brass 4 piece fireside companion set comprising poker, shovel, brush and tongs together with
a brass and glass fire screen £20-30

A copper helmet shaped coal scuttle with shovel £30-50

A copper club fender 23"h x 68"w x 21"d £80-120

3 cylindrical chimney pots 24" £30-50

A reproduction wooden and iron coopered well bucket £30-50

A Chinese bronze teapot with swing handle, decorated dragons 12" £100-150

An Art Nouveau spelter figure of a lady with harp 15" and an Art Deco style figure of a dancing lady 15" £20-40

A pair of glass and silvered club shaped table lamps on square bases 14" £30-50

An Edison phonograph, no horn, together with an Empire music leaf turner, £50-75

A set of brass pan scales £30-50

A red ground Afghan rug decorated octagons to the centre 83" x 44" £40-60

A Caucasian rug with geometric design to the centre 36" x 26.5", some wear £40-60

A red ground Persian rug with 3 stylised octagons to the centre 62" x 44" £40-60

A 19th Century green and red ground Persian rug with all over floral design within multi row borders, 79" x
52", worn, £40-60

A Persian silk carpet with mihrab and tree of life design to the centre 111" x 90", heavily worn and holed
£40-60

A pair of red ground Afghan rugs with 33 octagons to the centre 44" x 31" £60-80

A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton runner 107" x 30" £120-180

A contemporary red ground Kazak rug 52" x 44" £50-75

A contemporary blue ground North West Persian silk rug with tree and animal design to the centre, signed, 69"
x 59" £150-250

3 red ground and floral patterned machine made Persian style rugs 77" x 48" £30-50
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A Caucasian style rug with 2 octagons to the centre 37" x 24" £10-20

A contemporary Kazak red ground rug 56" x 48" £60-90

An Afghan rug with 3 elephant print octagons to the centre 40" x 36" £10-20

A beige ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug 66" x 49" £120-180

An Afghan part silk Bokhara carpet, the orange ground field decorated 14 geometric elephant pad motifs, multi
bordered and fringed, signed to end border 76"l x 51"w £70-100

A flat ground Kelim rug 70" x 57" £30-50

A blue ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 88" x 63" £90-140

A rose ground Bokhara style Belgian cotton carpet 104" x 78" £120-180

A red ground Afghan carpet with 10 octagons to the centre 109" x 90" £50-75

A contemporary Belochi blue ground rug with stylised tree of life 60" x 34" £40-60

A contemporary green ground Bokhara rug with 90 octagons to the centre within multi-row borders 103" x 73"
£50-75

A contemporary red ground Pakistan wool rug, the central field decorated urns and flowers, signed 122" x 94"
£300-500

A Chinese bronze boat shaped twin handled sensor with dragon handles, seal mark to base 3"
ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A Chinese carved green jade censer and cover of quatrefoil form, the cover mounted Shi Shi above a pair of
dragon handles mounted with rings on a shaped spreading base, 6"h x 7"w x 3.25"d £800-1200

A Huntley & Palmer biscuit tin in the form of a snake skin hand bag 5.5" £30-50

10 coloured glass magic lantern slides - A Procession and a collection of photographic glass plates £30-50

A 19th/20th Century bellows plate camera marked Montauk 11A, lens marked Unicum £60-80

A green fibre and wooden bound cabin trunk with brass locks marked MV, the lid marked SS Lancashire
London and with Dibby Shipping Co. label 19.5"h x 41.5"w x 23"d £40-60

A carved wooden figure of Charlie Chaplin with cane, sat in a beech ladder back carver chair 27"h x 15"w X
11"d £100-150

A 19th Century copper warming pan with turned elm handle £20-30

A pair of 19th Century iron fire dogs in the form of classical figures complete with grate £50-100

A taxidermised crocodile 36" £100-150

A pair of coromandel book ends in the form of elephants 6"h x 7"w x 3"d £30-50

A Victorian paisley shawl 68" x 70" £30-50

A pair of Victorian cast iron fire dogs, decorated grotesques £30-50
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6 carved giltwood flowers £250-350
A Chinese embroidered silk sleeve panel 18" x 3.5" £30-50

A Victorian mahogany tray with Berlin woolwork panel to the centre 24" and an oval Victorian carved walnut
teapot stand with beadwork decoration to the centre £30-50

A collection of 33rpm records, artists including Bob Dylan, The Beatles, Rolling Stones, Rod Stewart, Michael
Jackson and The Kinks, various dates £30-50

A collection of various tins £20-30
An embroidered silk and blue net shawl with floral decoration 90" £80-120

Reed Raymond, 1 volume "A Child's Story of the Nativity", a leather bound writing set, various playing cards
and an embroidered badge decorated an eagle £15-20

A Chinese bronze vase of baluster form with drop ring handle decoration, the base with seal mark 12.5"h
£30-50

A 19th Century blue velvet Bolero jacket labelled B J Simmons & Co. 78 King Street, Covent Garden and a red
waistcoat £50-75

A carved soap stone brush pot decorated monkey and birds 6" £20-30
T Styring Sheffield, an early 20th Century drag painted metal travelling trunk 18"h x 30"w x 20"d £40-60

An Art Nouveau Japanese style carved wooden tray decorated a toad on a lily pad 24" and a twin handled
tray 24" x 13" and 1 other with tapestry panel 19" x 13" £20-40

A taxidermic set of stags horns of 14 points on an oval plaque inscribed "Naval Sordo 12 January 1997"
monogrammed OB 40"h £100-150

An embossed copper and brass inkwell to commemorate The Great Exhibition, published The Act Directs by
Henry Elkington February 20th 1851 9" £200-300

An aircraft altimeter? contained in a perspex cube mounted within a brass gimbal £20-30
A set of bone dominoes £15-20
Of maritime interest, 2 1950's Orient Line menus together with a collection of other menus £60-80

A WWI woven silk banner celebrating the Victory of the Allied Forces together with 2 framed woven silk
commemorative portraits of Edward VIl and Queen Alexandra by A Garth 8.5" x 12" £30-50

A pair of large Continental brass shell case, the base marked 44Polte Magdeburg 1916 £20-40

A WWI Continental embossed trench art shell decorated thistles, the base marked RHMF Dusseldorf 1915
£15-20

4 British WWII 25Ibs shell cases, dated 1941 and 1944 £40-60
A WWI Continental trench art shell case embossed a flower, the base marked Pote Magdeburg 1917 £15-20
3 WWII 40mm anti aircraft shells marked 1944 and 1 other £40-60

2 brass 40mm shell cases with consecutive numbers 96503 and 96504 £30-50
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A pair of WWII Continental 75mm shell cases dated 1941 £20-40

2 WWI Continental shell cases dated 1915 and 1917 £20-40

A 105mm brass shell case and 1 other £20-40

A large brass shell case the base marked BPD8876/62, a shell case marked 76 1944 and 1 other shell case
£30-50

A large brass shell case the base marked 37Gun 1941 RLB together with a 105mm shell marked 1963 £50-75

A large brass shell case marked 257 and 1 other marked 105x617 £40-60

A Continental 7.6cm brass shell case and 1 other £30-50

A chrome plated 90mm shell case dated 1962 £25-45

2 large brass shell cases 22.5" £30-50

A large brass shell case, the base marked 5"MK5Gun, N5SWL £20-40

A "Trench Art" brass shell formed from a 105mm shell dated 1968 together with a 105mm shell dated 1969
£40-60

A large Continental brass shell 21" £20-40

A 75mm shell case dated 1942 and 1 other the base marked L505 ILLUSTRATED £20-40

2 18Ib shell cases complete with nose cones ILLUSTRATED £40-60

3 40mm shells and 1 other £20-40

4 20mm canon shells £20-30

6 Continental brass shells with nose cones 6" and 1 shell case £20-40

A brass Continental shell case 7", 2 anti aircraft shells 1 marked 1938 11" and a 37mm shell case £20-40

A Swiss leather twin compartment ammunition pouch 6.5" £15-25

A group of 4 facsimile WWII medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Italy Star, Defence and War medal £10-20

A group of 5 miniature medals comprising military issue companion of the bar 1914-15 Star, British War medal
and Victory medal MID and Victoria 1897 Silver issue Jubilee medal ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A group of 6 miniature medals comprising 1914 Star with bar, British War medal, Victory medal MID, George
VI Coronation medal, George V issue Long Service Good Conduct medal, George V issue Meritorious
Service medal £50-75

A group of 4 miniature medals comprising companion of the Most Excellent Order of The British Empire -
second type civil division, MBE first type military division, Edward VIl Coronation medal silver issue and
Elizabeth Il Coronation medal, together with a group of 4 various miniature medals comprising George V
Coronation medal, George V Jubilee medal, George VI Coronation medal and an Elizabeth Il Coronation
medal ILLUSTRATED £50-80
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530 A British War medal to R.M.A 14678 Bugr. A R Gibbs £20-30

531 A pair of miniature medals comprising Queens South Africa with 5 bars Tugela Heights, Orange Free State,
Relief of Lady Smith, Transvaal and Laing's Nek, together with Kings South Africa medal with 2 bars South
Africa 1901 and 1902 £40-60

532 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to 901128 Driver J Booker Royal Atrtillery, with original paper case
of issue £20-30

533 A group of 6 American miniature medals £20-40

534 A pair 1914-15 Star and British War medal to 211 Pte. C Browne East Surrey Regt. £20-30

535 A pair British War medal and Victory medal to G-10896 Corporal N D Browne East Surrey Regt. £20-30

536 A French Medical Corps red velvet Kepi £20-30

537 A Royal Navy Officer's cap by Army & Navy Hat & Cap Ltd. £15-20

538  An Elizabeth Il West Sussex Constabulary Police tunic together with helmet, no helmet plate, £30-50

539 A George VI Leicester City Police helmet plate and an AA beehive radiator badge marked 5E82212 £20-30

540  An Argyle and Sutherland Highlanders cap badge, a Cinque Port Regt. cap badge and other cap badges
£20-30

541 A bosuns call, an aluminium ashtray marked Wardroom and a small collection of buttons £10-20

543 A Kukri with 11" blade complete with leather scabbard £20-30

544 A Continental Pioneer style sword with brass grip 19" £60-80

545 A Continental bayonet with 15" blade, corroded, together with a swagger stick marked 45 Fd.Pk Squadron
Royal Engineers £30-50

546  An Eastern double bladed sword with 20" blade contained in a shagreen finished scabbard £30-50

547 A Japanese Wakizashi with 18" blade contained in a carved bone scabbard £50-75

548 A reproduction 18th Century court sword with 30" double edged blade complete with wall mount £30-50

549  The "Colombus", a reproduction broad sword 37" £20-30

550 A Gloucester Regt. swagger stick 1931 and a small riding crop, f, £10-20

552 A Kukri with 12" blade, 2 skinning knives and leather scabbard £20-30

553 A horn powder flask 11" £60-80

554 3 sets of Royal Observer Corps Club aeroplane identification cards - Aeroplane Test Cards Second Class,
Third Class and Third Grade £30-50

555 8 various editions of Hutchinson's "lllustrated Records of American Aircraft, Allied Tanks, American and Italian
Aircraft, Warship and Aircraft of Japan, Ships of the Royal Navy, Aircraft and Ships of the USA and British
Aircraft" £50-75
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556 1 volume "Covenant with Death", 1 vol. "The Battle of Britain August - October 1940" and a collection of black
of white photographs of Ypres £20-30

557  AVilleroy & Bosch Luftwaffe issue blue mug, the base with eagle marked V1UV1938, cracked £15-20

558 A reproduction cast iron money box - The Artillery Bank 7" £20-30

559 William L Shirer, one volume "The Rise and Fall of the Third Reich" £10-20

560 A 19th Century percussion pocket pistol by W Powel & Sons with walnut grip, contained in a 19th Century
book, reputedly the property of Arthur S Baynes, Deputy Assistant Comm. General ILLUSTRATED £150-200

561 A Third Reich Iron Cross Second Class £50-75

562 A Royal Artillery 9ct gold sweetheart brooch, a British War medal to 48213 Pte. E P Driscoll Suffolk Regt., 2
Royal Artillery cap badges, a housewife etc £40-60

563 A collection of webbing and water bottles £20-30

564 Various unbound editions of The War lllustrated £20-30

565 A Military issue CEAG miners lamp type BE3 £30-50

566 A wooden and metal 6 spoked ships wheel 22" £30-50

567 A reproduction wooden wall plague marked The Bristol Steam Navigation Co. 1913-1950 and with the four
masted liner flying the Royal Flag Aquitani 17"h x 45"w £30-50

568 A wooden and metal 8 spoked ships wheel 34" £40-60

569 A wooden model of HMS Victory 12" and a wooden model of a 3 masted war ship 22" £20-40

570 T E Lawrence, 3 black and white photographs of Lawrence riding a motorcycle wearing an aircraftman'’s
uniform together with 2 black and white copies and a black and white photograph of Lawrence's grave with a
letter from George Brough Motorcycle Manufacturers Haydon Road, Nottingham 3rd June, 1935 £150-250

571  Charles M Doughty, volumes 1 and 2 "Travels in Arabian Desert" published by Jonathan Cape 1936, Arthur
Keith 1 vol. "Arabia Felix" published by Jonathan Cape, T E Lawrence "The Seven Pillars of Wisdom" and
David Garnett "Letters of T E Lawrence" £150-250

588 A bamboo cane with horn handle £50-75

589 A walking stick with silver band and horn handle £30-50

590 A West African knobkerrie stick £30-50

591 An umbrella with carved wooden handle in the form of a seated fox ILLUSTRATED £80-120

592  An ebony evening cane with silver mount £10-20

593 2 walking canes with horn handles and a bamboo cane with silver mounted handle £30-50

594 A Malacca walking cane with silver terminal £60-90

595 A \Victorian ebony walking cane with silver knob decorated a climbing serpent, London 1832 £60-90
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A stag horn riding crop, 2 walking sticks and an umbrella £20-30

An ebony cane with Continental silver handle in the form of a bulldog ILLUSTRATED £150-250
A Malacca cane with ivory handle and a bamboo cane with silver mounts £10-20

An ebony walking cane with bloodhound terminal £20-30

A parasol, an ebony cane with silver handle and 4 other walking sticks £10-20

A 19th Century wooden Starback centre fishing reel 4" and 1 other centre pin reel 4.5" £15-20
A mahogany boat rod and 1 other £10-20

A childs Special Selected Il cricket bat signed by Peter Sellers, Vera Lynn, Hattie Jacques, Bernard Lee, Peter
Noble, Tony Britton, George Thomas and others £50-100

A Bobby Moore leather football, marked FA X1 The Rock Gibraltar 23rd May 1965 £50-75
15 various enamelled Olympic badges ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A circular embossed brass charger to commemorate the 1928 Amsterdam Olympics 20" ILLUSTRATED
£50-75

A cricketing scrap book containing a list of the 1959 Indian Touring side of England together with various
signatures and a red leather half bound scrap book containing press cuttings relating to cricket £50-75

4 MCC score cards for Wednesday 16 July 1924, Monday 5 June 1926, Monday 6 July 1936 and Wednesday
6 August 1936 together with a collection of cricketing postcards, an ICC 1990 World Cup album of first day
covers, a Spode plate to commemorate the 112th anniversary of Middlesex County Cricket Club £20-30

One volume "Famous Cricketers and Grounds" 1895, 1 vol. John Arlott and Neville Cardus "The Noble Game"
and 1 vol. "Cricket of Today" unbound £30-50

A cycle lamp together with 1 volume "The Car Library, Cars and How To Drive Them" second edition 1903
£20-30

A white Skullgard motorcycle helmet and a Corker motorcycle helmet ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A plastic figure of a seated Michelin man 23" £30-50

A pair of black leather riding boots by Hawkins, size 5 1/2 £30-50

A signed photograph of Tony Jacklin 12" x 8.5" £30-50

J Wisden, "The Companion Books Cricket, How To Play It" £10-20

Ralph Nevill, 1 volume "British Military Prints" together with 1 vol. "Auto-Universum 1967" £20-30

A Magic Circle of London radiator badge, a Scouts radiator badge and a Veteran Motorist do. £20-30
A large leather medicine ball £30-50

A staghorn hunting crop by Swaines and 1 other staghorn handled hunting crop with silver band £50-75
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A leather bull whip with turned wooden handle £20-30

A Victorian travelling clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a silver horse shoe shaped
case with travelling case, Birmingham 1897 £40-60

David R Jack, 1 volume "Matt Busby, My Story" Arthur Appleton 1 vol. "Hot Bed of Soccer", David Prole 1 vol.
"Football in London" and various other books relating to football and cricket £50-75

A signed black and white photograph, the reverse marked Douglas Houghton from Dynamo Moscow 6" x 9.5"
£30-50

A bronzed sextant, grip marked HRS no.6366 £30-50

A bronzed spelter figure of a 1930's standing golfer 9", a gilt metal paperweight in the form of a golf ball and
tee raised on a perspex stand 6", together with a silver plated salver with bracketed border marked The
Dukes Golf Society 1963, Captain's Prize £30-50

A collection of dolls house furniture £20-30

A Mobo childs blue painted metal scooter £20-30

A childs blue and red metal tricycle £20-30

A collection of Yesteryear model cars etc £20-40

A Corgi James Bond Aston Martin DB5, a Corgi Saint Volvo 1800 and 5 other toy cars £40-60
A Triang red painted model of a crane £20-30

A collection of models of Yesteryear and other toys £40-60

A large gauge train set, boxed £30-50

A good collection of Corgi Eddie Stobart model lorries £30-50

A model of the Mallard locomotive LMS Duchess of Sutherland and various model cars £30-50
A Vanguard model Ford Anglia together with a collection of Days Gone By and other toy cars, boxed £30-50
A quantity of Dinky and Corgi toy cars, all play worn £20-40

A quantity of various Lone Star rails and rolling stock £30-50

A Pedigree plastic walk-along doll 19" complete with clothing and 1 other plastic doll 19" £20-30
A black plastic baby doll, having jointed composite body 9" £30-50

A St Michael's pre-decimal pressed metal till together with a childs accordion, a Vulcan sewing machine and
other toys £20-30

8 various models of Yesteryear Y1 - Y6, Y8 and Y14, a Corgi London Transport Silver Jubilee double decker
bus and a Corgi model of the 1902 State Landau £20-30

An early 20th Century Armand Marseille bisque head doll with go to sleep eyes, open mouth and fixed limbs,
af, £50-75
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A Thunderbirds 2 model and a collection of toy cars £10-20
A miniature porcelain doll of a baby, arms f, 4" contained in a gilt metal and faceted glass cabinet 5" £20-30

A French bisque headed doll with go to sleep eyes, the head incised DL13, having jointed composite body 17"
£100-150

Armand Marseille, a bisque headed doll with go to sleep eyes and open mouth with teeth, head incised
Armand Marseille 390AGM, having jointed composite body 22" £130-180

A collection of miniature dolls £20-30
A Nora Welling style felt doll in the form of a sailor boy 14" £20-30

A Schuco micro racer Grand Prix car N0.1040 together with various Dinky military vehicles and a teddybear
£30-50

A Simon & Halbig bisque doll, heavily damaged, together with a small baby doll £20-40

A Subbuteo table soccer club edition game together with 1 other club edition together with a Tottenham
Hotspur team set, all boxed £80-120

A rare Armand Marseille bisque headed Oriental baby doll, having go to sleep eyes, closed mouth, the head
impressed 353/3 1/2.K with composite body 14"h ILLUSTRATED £300-500

An early 20th Century mohair teddy with articulated limbs 13.5"h and 1 other mohair teddy 20"h £40-60

An early 20th Century Kammer & Reinhardt bisque head baby doll with fixed eyes and mouth, the head
impressed 28,KR100 with fixed composite body, approx 10"h £40-60

An early 20th Century Max Oscar Arnold bisque hold doll, manufactured by Welsh & Co., having blue go to
sleep eyes, with open mouth, the head numbered 200, 4/0, having jointed composite body 12" £60-100

A mid 20th Century composite boy baby doll with fixed eyes and later costume £25-35

An early 20th Century Armand Marseille black baby doll with go to sleep eyes, closed mouth, the head
impressed 341./2 1/.2K with fixed composite body, approx 12"h £100-150

An early 20th Century Armand Marseille baby doll having blue go to sleep eyes and open mouth, the head
marked 351./3.1/2K with composite body 14"h £80-140

An early 20th Century Armand Marseille bisque head doll No.3n, having blue go to sleep eyes, open mouth,
the head marked A.8.M with jointed composite body 23"h £60-100

An early 20th Century Max Rader German bisque head doll, having blue go to sleep eyes and open mouth,
the head marked R.70-3 DEP with original clothes 22"h ILLUSTRATED £100-150

An early 20th Century Ernst Heubach bisque head doll No.300.7 having blue go to sleep eyes and open
mouth, composite body 22"h £120-180

A Kammer & Reinhardt/Simon & Halbig bisque head doll No.403, having go to sleep eyes, open mouth and
with jointed composite body, wearing a christening gown and under clothes 21"h £100-150

A large collection of Britains and other military figures including WWI Infantry figures etc £120-180

J Hill & Co., a collection of lead and die cast farm animals and figures including various makes, together with a
Meccano Dinky Toys Cunard White Star Liner - The Queen Mary No.52, af, boxed £120-180

A large collection of lead and die cast military and other figures including guardsman, etc £120-160
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A collection of lead and die cast figures of North American Indian warriors, various makes £40-60

A large collection of Del Prado military figures including guardsman, artillery guns, life guards and individual
figures of Napoleon, Duke of Wellington, including Britains models ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A collection of Britains and other lead and die cast farm animals etc £20-40
A Victorian cube puzzle with transfer decoration to all 6 sides depicting children at play £30-50

An early 20th Century English tin plate model car 2 lane racing track together with a clockwork saloon car
£10-20

A Lines Bros. Ltd. tin plate cargo lorry with green and red livery, decorated advertising transfers for Triang
toys, 18" £30-50

2 Isobel mohair teddybears with articulated limbs, the largest 12" £40-60
An early 20th Century mohair teddybear having amber glass eyes and articulated limbs £30-50
A Victory Canary Songster, boxed £50-75

A Victorian style cast iron novelty money box, the Punch and Judy bank, painted with enamels 7"h x 6"w
£20-30

A collection of Victorian childrens puzzles, makers include Holtzapffel & Co., Zagg-saw, Jacques, etc £80-120
3 boxed Pelham puppets including Pinky, Perky and Wuff £40-60
A Merrythought velvet and felt snail 12"l together with a mohair pull along donkey £30-50

A collection of Dinky and Britains military model vehicles including an anti aircraft spot light, a Britains artillery
gun, a Dinky Super Toys recovery tractor No.661, a Dinky military ambulance No0.626, a Dinky Super Toys
medium artillery tractor No.689, a Dinky Centurion tank No.651, a Dinky armoured command vehicle No.677, a
Dinky scout car No.673, a Dinky Austin Champ No0.674, a Dinky Army wagon No0.623, a Dinky armoured
personnel carrier No.676, a Dinky Army water tanker No.643, a Dinky 5.5 medium gun No0.692, a Dinky 25
PR.gun No0.686 and a Dinky 3 ton Army wagon No.621 £100-150

6 Matchbox Dinky boxed model cars including a 1967 Ford Mustang Fast Back, DY16, a 1948 Tucker
Torpedo, DY-11B, a 1949 Land Rover - AA Livery, DY9-B, a 1955 Mercedes Benz 300SL Gullwing, DY12, a
1956 Chevrolet Corvette DY023/A and 2 1967 Ford Mustang Fastback DY16 £30-50

A Dinky Super Toys Guy van No0.919 advertising Robertson's Golden Shred marmalade with Golly vignette
and red coach work, yellow wheels - boxed, 5.5"| ILLUSTRATED £60-80

A collection of Dinky and Lesney model cars including a Dinky Royal Mail van No.260, a Corgi red Riley
Pathfinder, a Dinky grey Observation Coach, a Dinky caravan No.190, a Dinky Talbot Lago No.23K, a
Crescent Cooper Bristol Grand Prix car, a Crescent Gordini Grand Prix car, a Dinky Vauxhall Cresta N0.164 in
cream and maroon, a Dinky red double deck bus advertising Dunlop N0.290 - boxed, a Dinky Studebaker
President No.179 with yellow and blue coach work - boxed, a Dinky Universal jeep with red coach work No.405
- boxed, a Dinky Volkswagen beetle No.181 - boxed, a Dinky Plymouth Plaza with windows N0.178 - boxed, a
Dinky Morris commercial van - Capstan advertising van No0.465 - boxed, a Dinky Ford Zephyr saloon No.162 -
boxed, a Dinky Humber Hawk with windows No.165 and a Dinky B.O.A.C. coach No.283 - boxed, a Dinky
Toys No.771 International road sign set - boxed, together with a Meccano AA motorcycle and side car and a
Lesney dumper trunk ILLUSTRATED £300-500
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A Lehmann tin plate climbing "Tom" monkey with orange fezz, red overcoat with yellow waistcoat 6.25"h
£30-50

An early 20th Century die cast miniature model of a street gas lamp and ladder, marked to base
Hill.Co.England, boxed 5.5"h £20-30

A quantity of Marklin "OO" gauge locomotives, tenders, track etc, together with a transformer, loco af, £50-75

A "Lonestar" die cast miniature train set comprising tenders, locos, carriages etc £20-40

A Wrenn 00/HO, 2-8-0 locomotive, in maroon LMS livery, No.8000, boxed 10.5"l, together with a Hornby Dublo
Pullman car, various junction signals, buffer stops etc £50-100

A collection of Hornby and other "OO" gauge locomotives, carriages, trucks and tenders £80-120

A Hornby "O" gauge train set comprising a type 20 tank engine with green and black livery No.60985, 2
carriages N0.9798 together with a quantity of track £50-100

A Hornby "O" gauge scale model of a Pullman "Arcadia”" carriage in brown and cream livery 13.5"I £20-40

3 Hornby "O" gauge Pullman carriages, "Marjorie", "Viking" and "Aurelia" 5.5" £30-50

A Bing "O" gauge clockwork tank locomotive, with black and maroon LMS livery 7"l, a Bing "Minerva" Pullman
carriage 13"l, a Bing refrigerator truck 6.5"l and a Bing 4 barrel wagon 8" £100-150

3 Hornby "O" gauge trucks comprising LMS gun powder van, LNER live stock truck and break van, 1 boxed,
together with buffer stop and a quantity of track £60-100

A Hornby "O" gauge 40 tons cargo truck, N0.53962, in green grey GW livery 13.5"| £40-60

A Hornby "O" gauge cattle truck No.2, RS659, in pale green LMS livery, boxed 10.5"I £60-80

A Hornby "O" gauge trolley wagon with 2 cable drums, No. RS712 in red and green livery, together with
Liverpool cable reels, boxed 14.5" £80-100

A Hornby "O" gauge barrel wagon, No.RS691, in red livery, lacking 1 barrel, boxed, 7.5" £30-50

A Hornby "O" gauge snow plough van with yellow and pale blue livery, 7.5", £60-80

A Hornby "O" gauge flat truck with cable drum, No.RS706 in light grey LNER livery, 7"l, boxed £40-60

A Hornby "O" gauge breakdown van and crane N0.RS657 in light grey LMS livery, boxed, 12"l £60-100

2 Bassett-Lowke LMS carriages comprising First Class N0.3490 and Third Class N0.9343, 1 boxed, 14.25"|
ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Bassett-Lowke "O" gauge 4-4-0 clockwork scale model of The Duke of York with maroon, gilt and black
livery No. 1927 together with tender 1930, 15"l ILLUSTRATED £600-800

A Bassett-Lowke "O" gauge 4-6-0 clockwork scale model of The Royal Scott in maroon LMS livery, No.6100,
together with tender, boxed 8", together with a collection of Bassett-Lowke "O" gauge track ILLUSTRATED
£1000-1500
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

701

702

703

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

2 Royal Doulton figures - Christmas Morning and Blithe Morning £20-30

A Royal Doulton character jug - Captain Cuttle, chip to rim, 4" £5-10

A Royal Doulton Siamese cat, base impressed 1559 7" together a Doulton study of 2 Siamese kittens and 2
other Doulton cats £30-50

A Royal Doulton figure - Hilary HN2335 7" £20-30

A Royal Doulton study of a standing ginger cat 5" and a black and white do. £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Eventide HN2814 8" £25-35

A Royal Doulton study of a standing ginger Cheshire cat 5" and 1 other 4" £20-30

A Victorian Royal Worcester figure of a classical lady, the base with black Worcester mark 10" £200-250

A Royal Worcester F G Doughty figure - Johnnie 3433 6.5" £50-75

A Royal Worcester ornament "Four Eyed Fish" study of fish amidst seaweed, modelled by R Van Ruyckevelt
and marked 3573, 5.5" £30-50

A Royal Worcester blush ivory twin handled bowl and cover with floral decoration, the base with purple
Worcester mark 4" £40-60

An Edwardian W & R pottery biscuit barrel with floral decoration and silver plated mounts 6.5" £20-30

A Nao figure of a standing girl with mandolin 7", r, together with 1 other of a standing boy and dog 8.5" £35-50

A standing Nao figure of a lady with basket and rabbit 13" £30-50

A Lladro figure - Chrysanthemum 4990 8" £30-50

A Lladro figure - Oriental girl 4840 11" £40-60

A Lladro figure of a standing girl with Calla Lilies 4650 10" and 1 other Young Shepherdess 4678 £40-60

3 graduated Davenport Imari pattern jugs 6", 5", 4" £40-80

A set of 6 Naples porcelain figures depicting The Arts 5" £50-75

2 19th Century Staffordshire figures - Money Lender" 7" and Scotts Huntsman 9", R, £20-30

2 Staffordshire figures - Tom King 9" and Dick Turpin - r, £40-60
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724

725

726

727

728
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731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

A Staffordshire figure of Emperor Napoleon 7", R, £30-50

A Staffordshire figure of a gentleman with jug and glass 9" and a Staffordshire flat back figure group of ladies
by a well head 6" £20-30

A Staffordshire figure group of a seated couple 5.5" and 1 other figure group of Scotsman and lady 7.5"
£20-30

A Staffordshire figure of 2 standing ladies 6" and 1 other of a Scots lady 6.5" £20-30

A pair of Staffordshire black and white figures of seated dogs 4" and a pink lustre tea cup and saucer £10-20

A Staffordshire figure of Tom King 9", 1 other of gentleman and lady 6.5" and a reproduction figure group of
Lord Nelson 6" £20-30

A Worcester first period Queen Charlotte pattern bowl and saucer with fret mark to the base 4" £100-150

A Worcester style blue and gilt banded tea bowl and saucer together with matching tea cup £30-50

A Dr Wall period blue and white tea bowl and saucer, the base with crescent mark, some chips to base
£40-60

An 18th Century tea bowl and saucer with Willow pattern the base marked S, together with a porcelain floral
pattern tea bowl and 2 other tea bowls £50-75

A Moorcroft circular green glazed Hibiscus pattern bowl 3.5" diam. together with 1 other bowl 3", both with
impressed Moorcroft mark to the base £40-60

A Moorcroft circular green glazed Hibiscus pattern bowl 5" £40-60

A William Moorcroft green glazed Orchid pattern jug, the base with signature mark and impressed Moorcroft 6"
£100-150

A green pottery ginger jar 6" £30-50
An Oriental blue and white crackle ware bowl the base with seal mark 9" £100-150

A Chinese 18th Century Kien-Lung tea bowl and saucer together with a circular tea bow! with floral decoration
the base with seal mark 3" and 1 other tea bowl decorated figures 3" £100-150

A Japanese Kutani vase decorated court figures, the base with 3 character mark 12" £10-20

A 20th Century Chinese export vase with armorial decoration 9.5" £30-50

3 18th Century Kien-Lung porcelain cups decorated courtly scenes together with 2 saucers £70-120

A Chinese late 19th/early 20th Century orange glazed porcelain bowl 5" £200-300

2 Nankin cargo tea bowls and saucers complete with Christies lot numbers £50-75

A circular Chinese red glazed porcelain saucer decorated mythical beasts, the base with seal mark 5" and 2
other saucers £30-50

A pair of Japanese late Satsuma porcelain twin handled vases decorated courtly figures 4" and a pair of
Kutani style vases 5.5" £30-50

An Oriental blue and white lid 3", 1 other 2" - f, and a 19th Century cinnabar lacquer vase cover 2.5" £10-20
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747
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755

756
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759

760

761

762

763

764

765

766

767

A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma boat shaped vases of waisted form with floral decoration 4" £10-20

A Chinese blue and white porcelain bowl decorated stylised willow pattern, very f and r 10", a Canton famille
rose porcelain saucer 6", a blue and white Chinese rollo scent bottle, the base with 6 character mark 3"
£40-60

A Meissen circular green glazed and floral patterned bowl with gilt borders, the base with crossed sword mark
and marked 79 12" £100-150

A Meissen blue glazed boat shaped cabinet cup and saucer with floral panelled decoration, the base with
crossed swords mark together with a Meissen style porcelain cabinet cup and saucer, base impressed TK
161 £40-60

A Meissen allegorical figural group of Arts & Education, the base with crossed swords mark incised 69163F74
12", some damage to hands ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A 19th Century Continental porcelain club shaped scent bottle with floral decoration 4", crack to rim, £10-20

A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Tom Kitten, a Royal Albert figure - Alderman Ptolemy and 1 other Benjamin
Ate a Lettuce Leaf £10-20

A Hummel figure of a standing girl with posy and 2 other Hummel figures of standing girl and boy in apple tree
4" £30-50

A Beswick seated white Cheshire cat 8" £20-30

A Beswick seated ginger Cheshire cat 8" £20-30

A Beswick seated Siamese cat 7.5" £20-30

A Beswick Walt Disney Christopher Robin 5" £30-50

A Beswick seated Siamese cat 7" together with a do. standing Herefordshire calf 4.5" - ear f and r £20-30
A Beswick seated Cheshire cat, base marked 1867 8" £30-50

A Beswick Cheshire grey cat 8.5" £20-30

2 Wade limited edition Tom & Jerry figures, with certificate £20-30

5 Wade figures - In The Forest Deep - Owl, do. - Huntsman Fox, do. - Santa Hedgehog, Alice in Wonderland
and Fish Waiter £30-50

A pair of Victorian blue enamelled specimen vases with floral decoration 6" £60-80

An early Creamware figure of a standing robed classical lady 4.5", a Maclintyre Derby style 2 piece condiment
set comprising mustard pot - chip to lid 2" and a club shaped pepper pot 3.5" - chipped £10-20

A Wedgwood octagonal lustre bowl decorated Dogs of Fo and other Chinese mythical beasts 4", base
impressed 24825 ILLUSTRATED £80-120

2 19th Century biscuit porcelain tankards with vinery decoration, a jug 3", a Doulton Titania cup and saucer
and a 19th Century porcelain inkwell £20-30

A Continental porcelain invalid feeding cup 6", a miniature cloisonne enamelled figure of a seated cat 2", a F
Clark porcelain plague of a river scene and 1 other miniature £10-20
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769

770
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775
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784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

A Royal Lancastrian pottery vase with leaf decoration, the base impressed 3164 Royal Lancastrian, 5", fand r,
£10-20

A Victorian square cut and faceted glass inkwell 3.5" £10-20

3 Masons Ironstone Imari pattern pottery jugs 6" £30-50

A Carltonware leaf shaped dish, a Crown Devon leaf shaped dish 5" and 2 octagonal French painted glass
dishes with floral decoration 7.5" £15-20

A Sevres porcelain plate with puce banding and floral decoration 9" and 1 other £60-80

A Masons Ironstone octagonal jug, the base with blue mark 3.5", a small Continental porcelain figure 3", f and
r, and a 19th Century pottery twin handled mug decorated The Farmer's Prayer £5-10

A pair of etched glass rummers £40-60

An 18th Century baluster shaped wine glass with folded foot £100-150

Donald Deskey, a set of 6 blue glass tumblers contained in coppered frames £10-20

A Venetian green glass goblet raised on spreading foot, signed YF, a Victorian cut glass tea caddy mixing
bowl, a 19th Century cut glass with square foot and 4 glasses with square feet £50-75

An 18th Century 2 colour glass cotton twist stem wine glass, 2 toast master's glasses and 3 antique glasses
£50-75

2 19th Century panel cut liqgueur glasses and a pair of Art Glass vases 7.5" £5-10

A Masons Ironstone Imari pattern jug with blue mark to the base 2.5", 2 others - 1 with blue mark to base 3.5"
and 1 with black mark to base 4", and an Ironstone china jug 4" £30-50

An octagonal salt glazed font/stoop with cherub decoration 6", slight chip to base, impressed W.T.L.S 1931
£30-50

A pottery tile decorated scene with buildings 6.5" x 4.5" £30-50

A Goebel figure of a standing girl with basket 5" and a Masons brown velvet pattern ginger jar and cover 8"
£20-30

A George Jones "Majolica" boat shaped chamber stick 5.5" £25-40

A tiny Royal Doulton character jug - f, a small collection of crested china and other decorative ceramics £10-20

14 various miniature shaving mugs £10-20

A rectangular Spode blue and white Italian pattern butter dish, a Selkirk Art Glass vase, a Carltonware 5 bar
toast rack. do. dish, etc £20-30

A collection of crested china £10-20

A Royal Crown Derby circular porcelain dish, base marked 1128XL11 4", a Doulton Bunnykins bowl,
Worcester cup and saucer, 2 porcelain cups and saucers, etc, £20-30

A pair of Malingware blue glazed and floral decorated stub candlesticks, base marked 6524, 3" £30-50

A Malingware rectangular green glazed sandwich plate, base marked 6524 11", crazed, a Malingware pink
glazed rectangular dish, base marked 325 11" and a do. circular bowl marked 6330 3" - chip to rim £30-50
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811

812
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814

815

A Malingware circular bowl base marked 6524E - chip to rim 9" and a do. circular jar and cover base marked
4524 and a do. circular bowl with floral decoration base marked 3432B £50-75

A Malingware circular twin handled dish 11.5" £30-50

A Malingware circular pottery bowl with floral decoration, base marked 6505P 9" £40-60

A pair of Malingware baluster shaped pink glazed Peony Rose pattern vases, bases marked 6562 6.5"
together with a Malingware Azalea pattern vase 6" £40-60

A pair of Malingware cylindrical pink glazed vases with floral decoration 8.5" £30-50

A Malingware oval bowl with floral decoration 11", a similar dish 8" and a pair of salad servers £40-60

2 Malingware circular blue glazed plates with floral decoration, base marked 6024 11" £30-50

A Malingware pottery jug, chip to base and marked 6N4 10" together with a do. rectangular trinket box 5"
£30-50

A Malingware green glazed boat shaped vase 12" £30-50

A Clarice CIiff Bon Jour Viscaria sugar sifter with firing imperfection, the base with black Clarice Cliff mark 5"
ILLUSTRATED £70-100

A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal circular twin handled pottery vase 5" £30-50

A Charlotte Rhead Crown Ducal circular vase with floral decoration, base signed Charlotte Rhead 7" £30-50

A circular Royal Doulton Water Lily pattern bowl marked D6343 7.5", chip to base and a blue Art Pottery bowl
9.5" £20-30

A Crown Devon musical pottery tankard, a Masons Ironstone 200th Anniversary limited edition Penang jug 6"
and an opaque blue Art Glass vase 9" £20-30

2 Soviet Russian porcelain lions, do. tiger and a Wade Towser the Cat £25-35

A Poole Pottery circular bowl, base marked E/BW and impressed 682 9", a do. bowl base impressed Poole
England and incised 432 8", a do. cylindrical vase base impressed 288 3", do. club shaped vase and a
cylindrical preserve jar and cover £40-60

A collection of 4 Masons Ironstone Imari pattern jugs £30-40

A lustre ware goblet decorated dogs 5" and a Meissen style circular porcelain plate decorated birds 10" £5-10

2 Robinsons plaster golly figures, 2 plastic do. and a collection of Wade Whimsies £20-30

A Royal Doulton Winnie The Pooh series figure - Eeyore's Birthday, do. Piglet Picking, a small character jug of
Dick Turpin, Beswick figure - Sally Henny Penny, Beswick bird, 3 Pendelfin figures etc £20-30

A Worcester 12 piece blue and gilt banded coffee service comprising 6 cups and 6 saucers - 2 saucers
cracked, 1 f and r, with silver mounts London 1918, cased £60-90

An 18th Century Majolica pedestal bowl decorated a figure of standing lady and gentleman 12"
ILLUSTRATED £250-350

3 circular Royal Worcester dishes with floral decoration 4" - boxed, 5 perfume atomisers and a perfume bottle
£15-20
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818

819
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835

836

837
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839

840
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A Royal Worcester Kingfisher 3235, a Doulton Bunnykins figure - Mr Bunnykins DB5, 2 Beswick figures - Mad
Hatter and The White Rabbit, 5 Beatrix Potter figures, Staffordshire jug and a collection of other figures
£70-100

A 19th Century blue and white tureen and cover - handle f, a Rockingham style teapot, a blue and white mug,
2 miniature Hammersley shaving mugs and various other miniature items of china etc £20-30

A collection of thimbles £10-20

A Swarovski glass model train together with tender and carriage £50-75

2 Swarovski glass figures of swans, do. elephant and 9 other figures £50-75

A Swarovski wall mounting display cabinet containing 2 circular Swarovski flower head candle holders 2" and a
circular paperweight £30-50

A green Jasperware cylindrical cheese dish and cover 8" £20-30

A Whitefriars style green glass vase 8" £30-40

A Dickerware pottery twin handled vase 9" £10-20

A Webb bubble glass vase decorated fish 12" £70-100

A Bourne Denby Art Pottery jug 7" £5-10

A 1937 George VI Coronation mug designed by Dame Laura Knight together with a 1953 Elizabeth I
Coronation mug £10-20

A Chinese style Monteith shaped pottery bowl 12" £20-30

A Lladro figure group in the form of a pair of doves 4" £20-40

A pair of black glazed twin handled vases 9.5" £30-50

A Beswick seated Dachshund 10" £30-50

A Wedgwood Edem patterned circular bowl 8" and a modern Japanese table lamp in the Kakiemon palette
£20-30

A pair of cut glass spirit decanters and stoppers and a cut glass water jug 8" £30-50

6 20th Century Masons Ironstone Pottery jugs £60-80

A Fieldings Crown Devon lustre pedestal bowl decorated mermaid and fishes raised on a spreading foot 10"
£30-50

An Austrian porcelain shaped bowl with scallop edge, panel decoration depicting classical scenes 11.5"
£30-50

A Sadler style green glazed pottery teapot in the form of a motor car and a pink glazed ditto 7.5" £20-40

A Chinese style circular porcelain bowl decorated figures 12" diam. £30-50

A Rosenthal porcelain beerstein decorated Jester and with motto 5" and a do. bowl 7.5" £20-30
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861
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A Sylvac Arden pattern 7 piece tea service comprising teapot, 2 cups and saucers, cup and cream jug together
with a Sylvac crescent shaped vase in the form of a log £15-20

A Poole Pottery blue glazed figure of a seated Siamese cat 6", do. seal 4" and dolphin 9" £20-30

A Copeland Spode Italian pattern blue and white bullet shaped teapot, handle f and r, together with a
matching biscuit barrel and cover £60-90

A pair of green glass finger bowls 4.5", 6 cranberry glass beakers, a cranberry waisted glass beaker, a pair of
green glass beakers and a pair of orange glass beakers £40-60

A 19th Century Masonic Sunderland lustre jug decorated square and compass etc and having the Sailors
Farewell, damaged, 8" together with a 19th Century pottery Co-Operative Society teapot marked Co-Operative
Tea is filling the nations teapots - chip to spout £60-90

A 22 piece Derby posy pattern tea service comprising 3 tea plates 6.5", 4 cups and 4 saucers - 1 cup cracked,
large cream jug 3.5", boat shaped cream jug 3" - cracked, baluster cream jug 3", preserve jar and cover 3" -
cracked, 4 egg cups - 2 cracked, waisted specimen vase 2.5", circular bowl 3.5", shaped dish 4", together
with a Continental 12 piece tea service with gilt and green banding comprising 6 cups and 6 saucers - 1
saucer chipped, 1 cup chipped £30-50

A 20th Century white glazed Chinese club shaped vase decorated bird amidst branches with script, the base
with seal mark 12.5" £30-50

A circular Japanese porcelain charger decorated a stork 13" and 1 other with floral decoration 11" £30-50

A Whitefriars glass bowl and a collection of glass jugs, vases etc £50-75

Vannes, a mid 20th Century French Art Glass boat shaped dish 26.5" £40-60

A Chinese famille rose green glazed and floral patterned plate 13", the reverse with 6 character mark £40-60

H J Davis, a brown glazed rectangular Chatsworth meat plate 14" £20-30

4 Victorian cranberry glass wine glasses with clear glass stems £20-30

3 French Majolica plates decorated fruit 7.5" £30-50

A Masons Mandalay pattern twin handled oval dish, with brown Masons mark 7" and a Doulton Lambeth stone
glazed jug 5" £20-30

A collection of various Carnival glass £10-20

A Sevres porcelain mug with gilt banding and floral decoration, base marked MD 1795 Sevres, with strap work
handle, together with an ironstone Imari pattern plate 10" £30-50

A suite of Waterford glassware comprising 6 tumblers, 4 wine glasses, 4 sherry glasses and 2 liqueur glasses
£60-80

A Japanese Satsuma Koro, with lion mask handles, the body decorated mythical scenes, raised on 3 dragon
supports 13"h ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Paragon 22 piece Narcissus green banded and floral patterned tea service comprising bread plate 9", 6 tea
plates 7", rectangular plate 12", teapot - lid f and r, 2 hot water jugs - 1 with chip to interior rim, cream jug -
cracked, sugar bowl, 6 saucers, 3 cups - 2 cracked, muffin dish lid 5.5" £30-50
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A pair of Oriental baluster shaped urns and covers in polychrome enamels decorated a dragon 12", together
with a matching vase 12" £150-200

A 52 piece Royal Doulton tumbling leaves pattern tea service comprising bread plate 9", 10 side plates 8.5" -
1 chipped, 10 tea plates 6.5", 2 cream jugs, 2 sugar bowls, 9 cups, 18 saucers, some contact marks £10-20

A circular Poole Pottery Atomic orange bowl 7" and a circular Poole Pottery bowl 6.5" and 8 other bowls,
some cracked £15-20

A Rockingham style sucrier 6" -f, do. cream jug - f, together with a 13 piece Coalport Canton pattern tea
service comprising teapot, cream jug, sugar bowl, serving plate 10", 3 tea plates 6" - 2 cracked, 1 chipped, 3
cups - 1 cracked and 3 saucers, a green glazed and floral patterned Davenport plate, pink and floral
patterned Coalport plate and a Copeland & Garrett plate - star crack £30-50

A blue glazed Art Pottery vase 7", a brown Art Pottery vase marked 7.5", a club shaped encrusted vase
containing coins 6" and 2 pottery vase £20-30

Feltmann Weiden, a Bavarian hard paste porcelain 19 piece tea/coffee service with geometric gilt decoration
comprising side plates, cake plate, teapot etc £40-60

A circular cut glass bowl 11" and 1 other 11" £30-50

A pair of Chinese barrel shaped garden seats with floral decoration 19" £60-80

A 26 piece Japanese Meito porcelain fish service comprising oval platter 22", sauce boat 12", ladle, 12
crescent shaped salad plates 8", 11 plates 8", all with gilt banding and painted fish by H Tchikawa £50-75

A Losolware pottery pedestal bowl decorated birds 7" £35-50

A Chinese oval bowl with wavy border, seal mark to base 7" £30-50

A West German waisted pottery vase 7", 1 other and 2 West German Pottery jardinieres 5" £20-30

A musical pottery jug playing John Peel and a Japanese lacquered musical jewellery box £20-30

A 95 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern tea/coffee service comprising 3 bread plates 9", do. 9.5",
circular bowl 8", do. 6.5", 4 cereal bowls 6", 4 butter dishes 4.5" - 1 cracked, 9 cups - 1 cracked, 2 coffee pot -
lids cracked, sugar bowl, cream jug, 3 shallow dishes 5.5", 29 tea plates - 5 seconds, saucer 6", 11 saucers
5.5" - 1 second, 19 pudding bowls 5.5" - 1 cracked, 15 seconds, £60-90

A Rosenthal German 66 piece gilt banded service comprising - 6 egg cups - 1 chipped, circular bowl, 6 tea
cups - 1 with chip to rim, 6 twin handled soup bowls and saucers - 1 chipped, plate 12" - chip to rim, 5 dinner
plates 10", 7 side plates 7.5", 7 tea plates 6", 7 saucers - 1 cracked, 7 bowls 5", 2 oval dishes 13" and 9.5", 3
circular bowls 9.5", 7.5" and 6" - chipped, 2 coffee pots 8" and a near matching 29 piece Rosenthal German
porcelain dinner service with gilt and grey banding comprising circular bowl 10", 7 dinner plates 9.5", oval dish
9.5", 6 twin handled soup bowls and saucers - 1 chipped, circular dish - chip to rim 6", 7 tea plates 6"
£100-150

A green glazed pottery garden seat in the form of an elephant 21"h £50-75
A collection of various tiles £20-30

A Japanese Imari porcelain plate with lobed body, floral decoration, 12", 4 Japanese Imari porcelain vases, 2
David Shepherd plates and other decorative ceramics £30-50
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A pair of yellow Art Glass vases 18" and other Art Glass and Art Pottery vases etc £70-100

A pottery figure group of a horse and carriage 12", an Art glass vase 10", 2 Chinese blue and white jardinieres
8", a collection of bells and other decorative ceramics £20-30

A Chinese blue and white porcelain Gu vase, decorated female figures amongst stylised landscapes within
scroll banded reserves, bears 6 character mark to base 24.5"h, 12" diam. £800-1200

A square glass biscuit barrel 5", do. pickle jar and 2 spirit decanters and stoppers £10-20

A Dresden model of an early Mortimer Mouse £20-30
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

901

902
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904

905
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909

910
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913

914

915

916

917

918

An early 20th Century Persian miniature on ivory depicting a couple in erotic pose 3.25"h x 4"w, together with 1
volume "Chinese Eroticism" by Marc de Smedt £150-250

19th Century Continental School, oil on wooden panel, a half length portrait of an elderly merchant, 11.5"h x
9.5"w £30-50

Frank Richards, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of a ketch rigged fishing boat off a
Dorset beach, signed, 5.5"h x 8.5"w £120-180

W H Earl, early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of fishing boats off a rocky coast line,
signed, 10"h x 22"w £30-50

2 modern oleographs, studies of classical landscapes, Petworth House, housed within foliate giltwood frames
14"h x 19"w £30-50

S Walker, 19th Century British School, oil on board, a study of fishing launches off a rocky coastline, signed
and dated 1889 6.25"h x 13.25"w £120-160

Jan B Pospisil, 20th Century Swedish School, oil on canvas, study of a sailing boat dropping its sails amongst
a mountainous lake scene, signed 9"h x 12.5"w ILLUSTRATED £150-250

Roy Adams, 20th Century British School, oil on board "Close Pool Off The Mariner", a study of a ketch in
heavy seas off Brighton Marine, signed, 24.5"h x 29.5"w £50-75

Alix Jennings, mid 20th Century British School, oil on board, still life of flowers in a Worcester style vase,
19.5"h x 23.5"w, signed £30-50

George Poulin? 20th Century French School, oil on canvas, study of a disused windmill and farmstead with
figures and ducks in foreground, indistinctly signed, 23.25"h x 35.5"w £150-200

A Beauvais, late 19th Century Continental School, oil on canvas, a full length figural study of a Turkish soldier
with pike and sword within an entrance, signed and dated 1896, 21"h x 17.5"w ILLUSTRATED £300-500

James Drummond, British 1816-1877, watercolour on paper, study of fisherfolk awaiting the catch, signed,
22.5"h x 18"w ILLUSTRATED £500-700

James Drummond, British 1816-1877, watercolour on paper, study of fisherman aboard their boat, signed,
23"h x 18.25"w ILLUSTRATED £500-700

An early 20th Century Continental School, oil on canvas, a rural landscape with caravan in distance, unsigned
28.5"h x 36"w £150-200

Coulguhon MacDougall, 20th Century British School, watercolour and gouache on paper, an impressionist
mountainous loch scene with trees in foreground, signed , 21.5"h x 29.5"w £30-50

Early 19th Century British School, oil on canvas, study of Men of War with rowing boats in foreground,
unsigned, re-lined, 14"h x 17.5" £40-60

A 20th Century Japanese School coloured print of children making a snowman, signed, 7.5"h x 10.25",
together with 2 Japanese watercolours on linen studies of children at play 8" x 8" £30-50

A 20th Century oil on board, an interior scene, study of an early 19th Century auction sale of antiquities, 12.5"h
x 27.5"w £30-50
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920
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928
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932

933

934

935

936

937

938

939

940

Gillian E Carr?, watercolour and ink on paper, an impressionist beach scene with rock pools in the foreground,
signed and dated September 1967, 13.5"h x 19.5"w £50-75

2 20th Century oil paintings on canvas, landscape studies of a pastoral bridge and lake scene, monogrammed
BJ 11.5"h x 15.25w £30-40

Admiral Sir Joseph Sidney Yorke, British 1763-1831, watercolour, a landscape study of ruins on a wooded
headland, 9.75"h x 14.25"w £50-75

Van Bloemeart, 20th Century School, oil on panel, still life floral study, 9.5"h x 7.5"w £40-60

20th Century School, oil on wooden panel, head and shoulder portrait of a Cardinal sitting to sinister in
ceremonial robes within a 19th Century style frame, unsigned 9.5"h x 7.5"w £30-50

An early 20th Century British School, oil on canvas, study of two King Charles spaniels at rest, unsigned,
8.75"h x 11.5"w £30-50

Anthony Hill, ARIBA, ASAI, 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper "Sunday Fishing", a study of a
fly fisherman on a wooded river bank, signed and dated 1988, 12"h x 8.25" £30-50

John Smart, British 1838-1899, watercolour on paper, a landscape study of Derwent water "From Ashness
Bridge" monogrammed 7"h x 11"w £150-200

Edward Lesley Badham, 1873-1944, watercolour on paper, study of beached Hastings fishing boats, bears
inscription to verso, unsigned 5"h x 6.75"w £80-120

Williamson?, late 19th Century British School, oil on canvas, a half length portrait of a monk, signed and dated
1861 11.5"h x 8.5"w £100-150

Henry Wilkinson, RE, ARCA, 2 limited edition coloured engravings, fox hunting scenes within rural settings,
signed in pencil, numbered 66/130 and 48/200 9.5"h x 13.25"w £100-150

J Poiteous-Wood, watercolour on paper highland river scene - "Strathfillan" signed and dated 1944 10.5"h x
15"w £40-60

A set of 4 mid 20th Century watercolours on paper, fanciful subjects in the Japanese taste, 16"h x 10"w
£80-120

A late 19th Century Continental School, watercolour on paper, an alpine farmstead with pastoral figures in
foreground, indistinctly signed 10"h x 16"w £50-75

Arthur Gordon, late 19th Century British School, oil on canvas, Thames River scene at Richmond, signed and
dated 1896, 9.5"h x 13.5"w £80-120

An early 20th Century dry point etching, an architectural study of Abbotts Hospital in Guildford, indistinctly
signed, 5"h x 3.75" £30-50

An early 20th Century School, oil on card, study of a fishing boat under sail, unsigned, 8"h x 6"w, together with
companion piece oil on card, study of a wooded river scape 8"h x 6"w £40-60

A 20th Century miniature photographic portrait of a lady contained an ivory frame 4.5" x 4" £30-50

A late 19th Century School miniature portrait upon ivory, study of a young lady sat to sinister, wearing black
gown and red coral necklace 3.75" x 3" £20-40

William Bell Scott, British 1811-1890, watercolour and gouache on paper, architectural study of Finchale Priory
in County Durham, dated 1863 5"h x 6.75" £80-120

A late 19th Century School style oil on canvas, head and shoulder portrait of a young woman within a
mountainous landscape, indistinctly signed and dated 23"h x 19.5"w £50-75

A 20th Century School oil on canvas, study of Swanbourne Lake, 17.5"h x 23.5"w, monogrammed CLB £30-50
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941

942

943

945

946

947

948

950

951

952
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955

956

957

958

959

960

961

962

963

20th Century Dutch School, oil on board, study of a rural farmstead with figures and chickens in foreground,
unsigned, 15"h x 23"w £30-50

An over painted photograph of the Notting Autumn Meeting Horse Race, October 2nd 1933 within an oak
frame 17"h x 23"w £30-50

Max Brandrett, 20th Century British School, a limited edition coloured print "Stewards Enquiry" study of a horse
race, signed 734/850 17"h x 23"w £40-60

Sam Shepherd, Scottish, 20th Century British School, pencil charcoal and body colour on paper, study of a
reclining female nude, signed 13.75"h x 9.75w £80-120

Rose Chide Crespigny, British, fl. 1891-1929, watercolour on paper, a study of a sailing barge overcome by
high seas, signed, 9.75"h x 17.25"w £150-200

Long Chiang Shen Shi, 19th Century Japanese School, a coloured print, study of a Jasmine tree in flower
6.25"h x 7.25"w together with a Japanese watercolour on silk, study of a song bird in flight, 10"h x 9"w and 1
other modern print of a stork 23"h x 14"w £30-50

19th Century British School, watercolour on paper, cattle watering in a mountainous landscape, unsigned,
6.75"h x 9.5"w £50-75

After Sidney F Muschamp, 1870-1829, 2 sepia lithographic prints, studies of Romanesque women and
children on Mediterranean terraces 13.5"h x 20"w £70-100

Scott Alexander?. An early 20th Century watercolour on paper, still life study of anemones in a vase,
indistinctly signed and dated 11.5"h x 14"w £30-50

A mid 19th Century Continental School, pencil and bodycolour on paper, portrait of a young Mediterranean
musician sitting to sinister and holder a tambourine 16.5" x 12" £50-75

Late 19th Century School, watercolour and bodycolour on paper, a full length portrait of a gentleman wearing
a brown suit and resting in a wheel chair, bears inscription to verso, unsigned, 9.5"h x 7.5"w £30-50

A late 18th/early 19th Century Burmese? watercolour on silk, study of a seated deity together with a
companion piece of a man receiving torture 10.5"h x 6.5"w £40-60

Lesley Robert Baxter, early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, rural landscape of Lancing, with
Lancing College and Chapel in distance, signed, 5.5"h x 9"w £50-75

Lesley Robert Baxter, early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, rural downland landscape,
signed 5.5"h x 8.75"w £50-75

C Pearson, mid 19th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of fisherman amongst a wooded
river scape, signed and dated 1853 8.75"h x 13"w £50-75

After H Alken, a series of 4 coloured hunting prints, titles include "Breaking Cover, Un-Kennelling, Full Cry and
The Death" 7"h x 10.5"w £40-60

After H Alken, 2 coloured prints of partridge shooting 8.5"h x 10.75"w £30-50

After Boris O'Klein, a a comical coloured print "Sus au Curieux" signed in pencil 6.5"h x 17"w £20-40

A late 19th/early 20th Century watercolour and cork montage depicting a romanticised landscape, unsigned
10"h x 16.5"w £30-50

Georgina M de L'Aubiniere, exh.1880-1905, an early 20th Century watercolour on paper study of formal
gardens, signed 9.5"h x 13.75"w £250-300

Herbert H Greenwood, 20th Century watercolour on paper "Gone Away" a hunting scene of hounds and
figures on horseback, signed 8"h x 12.5"w £50-75
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965

966

967

969

970

971

972

973

974

974a

974b

975

John Beer, 0p.1895-1915, 20th Century School, watercolour on paper, "The Fence After Valentines
Champions, Fith Chase", study of a horse race with fallen horses in foreground, bears names of horses to
bottom margin, 10"h x 14"w £250-300

John Vivian Roberts, British 1923-2003, monochrome print study of a street vendor selling kites, signed in
pencil and dated 1966, 30"h x 19.5"w £30-50

G A Day, 20th Century School, oil on board, rural wooded landscape with river in foreground, signed, 24"h x
35" £50-75

After Gustav Klimt, a screen print "The Kiss" within a giltwood frame, 32"h x 19.5"w £50-100

W Raymond Holmes, mid 20th Century British School, oil on canvas, abstract study of The Menora, bears
inscription to verso, commissioned by Mr Lionel Davidson 1964, 54"h x 30"w, unframed £80-120

Sidney Pike, f.1880-1901, an early 20th Century British School, watercolour on paper, study of Romney Marsh
sheep grazing with shepherds in foreground, signed and dated 1915, 10"h x 13.75"w £250-300

L S Lowry, a folio containing 3 limited edition prints, titles include "The Artists Mother, The Artists Father and
Self Portrait", all signed in pencil to bottom right hand margin, 161/300, 12"h x 9.5"w together with a limited
edition Morris Singer Foundry bronze medallion with a profile portrait of L S Lowry 161/300, cased, 5"diam.
£300-500

Geoffrey Sparrow, a signed coloured print, study of the Crawley & Horsham Fox Hounds at Cisswood, 1958
10" x 14.5" £40-60

Geoffrey Sparrow, a signed coloured print, study of the Crawley & Horsham Fox Hounds "Below The Brook
Cowfold" 10" x 15" £40-60

John Brosens, early 20th Century School, oil on canvas, a study of sailing barges in high seas, signed and
dated 1927 15.5" x 21"w £80-120

After J F Herring Snr. A coloured hunting print "Herrings Fox Hunting Scenes, Plate 2, entitled Breaking
Cover" 13"h x 24"w £30-50

A set of 4 reproduction Military coloured prints of officers 12.5"h x 10"w £30-50

After Alan Fearnley, a limited edition coloured print "Lords Cricket Ground" celebrating the Ashes Centenary
with various signatures to lower margin including Mike Gatting and others 535/850, 17"h x 23"w £80-120
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

976

977

978

979

980

981

982

983

984

985

986

987

988

989

990

991

992

993

994

995

996

A pair of Edwardian cylindrical panelled vases, London 1903, 7 ozs £70-100

A silver twin handled trophy cup on a circular spreading foot, London 1911, 6 ozs £60-80

A circular silver butter dish base and lid, London 1927 3 ozs £30-50

A pair of modern plain silver bottle coasters 3.5" diam. £50-75

A Victorian engraved silver goblet, raised on a circular spreading foot with parcel gilt interior, makers mark
MSAB, 14 ozs £400-600

A silver and onyx ashtray in the form of a Portico marked Grosvenor House £10-20

A circular silver basket with swing handle, raised on panel supports with blue glass liner, Birmingham 1937, 3
0zs, £130-180

A Victorian rectangular engraved silver snuff box with hinged lid and shield shaped cartouche, Birmingham
1840, 3 ozs £150-200

A Continental engraved silver beaker of waisted form, base marked IM, 3 ozs ILLUSTRATED £500-700

A cylindrical George IV silver mustard pot, London 1823 complete with blue glass liner 4 ozs £140-180

An Art Deco rectangular faceted glass decanter, with silver collar London 1928 by John Heath & John
Middleton, Hukin & Heath, £300-500

An Art Deco circular silver pedestal bowl, Birmingham 1931, together with a circular silver bottle mount with
swag decoration, Chester 1908, 4 ozs £40-60

An Art Deco silver trumpet shaped vase on a circular foot, London 1929, 12" £50-75

A silver Celtic design 5 bar toast rack on panelled feet, Sheffield 1938, 5 ozs £50-75

A rectangular silver cigarette box with solid hinged lid, having armorial decoration, Birmingham 1919 7.5"
£150-200

A pair of circular easel photograph frames, London 1918, 3" £40-60

A pair of George Il baluster shaped silver sugar sifters with armorial decoration, London 1744, possibly
Charles Frederick Kaudler, 13 ozs ILLUSTRATED £450-550

A rectangular silver tray with harebell border, London 1903, makers mark Walter Walker & Brownfield Tolhurst,
12 ozs £250-350

A golfing silver plated 5 bar toast rack of oval form together with a silver plated place card/menu holder £40-60

A silver sauce boat with wavy border and C scroll handle on hoof feet, Sheffield 1921, 5 ozs £40-60

A silver twin handled sugar bowl of baluster form raised on a circular spreading foot, Birmingham 1914, 3 ozs
£30-50
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998

999

1000

1001

1002

1003

1004

1005

1006

1007

1008

1009

1010

1011

1012

1013

1014

1015

1016

1017

1018

1019

1020

4 circular pierced and embossed silver bon bon dishes, Sheffield 1910, makers mark Cooper Brothers & Sons
Ltd, 9 ozs ILLUSTRATED £150-200

An Edwardian engraved silver vesta case, Birmingham 1902 £30-50

A plain silver arch shaped easel photograph frame Birmingham 1917 9.5" x 6.5" together with a rectangular
silver easel photograph frame Chester 1906 6" x 4.5" £60-80

A rectangular silver cigarette box with engine turned decoration, Birmingham 1941 6" £120-160

A lady's silver and gold mounted oval shaped vanity bag, the rim set sapphires £350-450

An Edwardian rectangular silver standish with with pierced three-quarter gallery, 2 ink well recepticals and pen
recess, raised on panel feet, London 1902, makers mark Charles Stuart Harris, 15 ozs £200-300

A rectangular engraved silver purse, Birmingham 1917 £40-60

An Indian embossed white metal bowl 4" £60-80

A silver sauce boat with C scroll handled and wavy border, marks rubbed, 2 ozs £30-50

An Edwardian pair of engraved silver napkin rings, Sheffield 1905 and 1 other, 4 ozs, £40-60

A pierced circular silver dish raised on 3 hoof feet Birmingham 1928 and 1 other silver dish, marks rubbed, 3
ozs £30-50

A set of 6 silver teaspoons, Sheffield 1928, by Mappin & Webb, cased, 1 ozs £30-50

A silver sauce ladle, Birmingham 1898 by Elkingtons, 10 ozs £180-220

A George lll pierced silver fish slice, London 1784 £150-200

A George 11l Old English pattern bright cut bottom marked spoon, London 1789 by George Burrows, 2 ozs,
£40-60

An 18th Century Continental silver, bottom marked, Old English pattern table spoon, 2 ozs £40-60

An Edwardian silver Old English pattern butter knife by the Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co. London 1900, 1 ozs
£25-35

3 Georgian silver bright cut sugar tongs, 3 0zs, together with 2 silver plated sugar tongs £70-100

A Victorian York silver Old English pattern bright cut mustard spoon by James Barber & William North £30-50

A harlequin set of 4 George Il silver Old English pattern pudding spoons - 3 London 1801 and 1 1810, 4 ozs
£40-60

A Victorian Scots silver fiddle and shell pattern table spoon, Edinburgh 1858 by Mackay & Chisholm 2 ozs
£20-30

A pair of silver salad servers, Sheffield 1924, makers Hukin & Heath, 4 ozs ILLUSTRATED £60-100

7 various silver teaspoons, 3 0zs, £20-40

6 Chinese white metal teaspoons with carved green hardstone panels £30-50
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1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

A Dutch pierced white metal tea strainer decorated a windmill £40-60

A pair of Victorian silver pepperettes in the form of Punch & Judy, London 1887, makers mark EHS, 8 ozs
ILLUSTRATED £900-1200

A pair of Edwardian boat shaped twin handled salts raised on spreading feet, Sheffield 1908 4 ozs £40-60

A modern circular silver dish, 3 silver napkin rings and 2 modern decanter labels, 5 ozs £40-60

3 Edwardian cylindrical silver mustard pots raised on bun feet, 2 blue glass liners, Sheffield 1905 and Sheffield
1907, 4 ozs £50-75

A pair of 2 rectangular silver easel photograph frames, Birmingham 1931, 6" x 4.5" £40-60

A pair of pierced circular silver dishes, London 1931, 1 ozs £20-30

A pair of oval silver salts raised on panel supports, Birmingham 1920 by Walker & Hall complete with blue
glass liners and condiment spoons, 2 0zs £30-50

A cylindrical salts bottle with silver lid, Birmingham 1913, a rectangular hobnail cut dressing table jar with
embossed silver lid, Chester 1904 and a globular cut glass dressing table jar with embossed silver lid £30-50

An Edwardian square easel photograph frame, London 1900 4" £30-50

2 white metal filigree dishes and a circular Eastern engraved white metal dish 3" £20-30

A pair of baluster shaped silver pepperettes, London 1921, 1 ozs £30-50

A pocket knife in the form of a rifle inlaid "tortoiseshell", f, together with a mother of pearl handled scent bottle
corkscrew and 1 other implement £10-20

A glass scent bottle contained in a bone case 2.5" £10-20

A cut glass faceted pin tray, 2 small cut glass dressing table jars with silver mounts, a circular silver salt with
silver mount and a shoe horn £20-30

2 modern silver easel photograph frames 7" x 5" and 6.5" x 5" £50-75

A circular Continental embossed white metal pill box with hinged lid decorated cherubs 1.5" together with a
circular glass dressing table jar with engraved silver lid Sheffield 1910 £30-50

A 5 piece silver and pink enamel backed dressing table set comprising pair of hair brushes, pair of clothes
brushes and hand mirror, Birmingham 1942 £50-75

A set of 6 silver plated fruit knives and forks, a silver plated champagne spicket and a pair of grape scissors
£20-40

A pair of Edwardian octagonal silver pepperettes, London 1909 and a pair of silver salts and peppers,
Birmingham 1919, 3 ozs £40-60

A set of 6 silver teaspoons, Birmingham 1964, 2 ozs, cased £30-50

A silver and tortoiseshell backed hand mirror and hair brush, Birmingham 1921 £30-50

An Eastern 5 piece embossed white metal condiment set comprising pair of peppers, pair of salts and a
mustard pot, 3 pairs of silver sugar tongs, a silver thimble, 2 silver mustard spoons, a silver pickle fork and a
silver gilt model of the anointing spoons, 2 ozs, £30-50
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1044

1045

1046

1047

1048

1049

1050

1051

1052

1053

1054

1055

1056

1057

1058

1059

1060

1061

1062

1063

1064

1065

1066

3 19th Century steel corkscrews £40-60

A pair of Georgian style octagonal silver pepperettes, rubbed, together with a silver pepperette Chester marks
rubbed, 3 ozs £30-50

A Masonic silver gilt and enamelled Past First Principals jewel Wessex Chapter No.3221 £30-50

A Masonic silver gilt and enamelled Past Master's jewel Lodge of Harmony No.255 £30-50

A Masonic silver gilt and enamelled Past Master's jewel Hurst Johnian Lodge £30-50

A Masonic silver gilt and enamelled Past First Principals jewel Woodard Chapter No.4410 £30-50

A Masonic silver gilt and enamelled Mark Master Masons Past Master's jewel The Empire Lodge N0.533
£30-50

A Masonic silver gilt and enamelled Founder's jewel Woodard Chapter N0.4410 and a Masonic silver gilt and
enamelled 150th Anniversary jewel for the Royal Masonic Institute for Girls £40-60

A silver Royal Masonic Hospital Life Governors jewel, a silver Royal Ark Mariners jewel, a Mark Master
Masons jewel and a First Principals jewel £20-30

A silver gilt and enamelled Royal Antediluvian Order of Buffaloes jewel and 1 other £20-30

A silver gilt London Grand Rank Officer's collar jewel £20-30

A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising an Ancient and Accepted Rites Rose Croix 30th degree silver collar
jewel, collarette and sash, collar jewel hallmarked London 1959 by Toye & Co £50-75

Masonic regalia comprising an Ancient and Accepted Rites 18th degree Rose Croix apron, collar jewel and
collar £40-60

Masonic regalia comprising a Mark Master Masons WM apron, a Royal Ark Mariners Commanders apron, a
London Grand Rank apron and collar, a silver plated Past Zeds collar jewel and collar, a past Master's apron,
collar and collar jewel, 2 attache cases and a Master Masons apron £30-50

Masonic regalia comprising 2 Mark Master Masons aprons and Royal Ark Mariner's aprons £5-10

Masonic regalia comprising 2 Royal Arch Companions aprons and sashes £5-10

Masonic regalia comprising a Provincial Grand Officer's full dress apron and collar £5-10

An embossed silver backed hair brush, 1 other hair brush and a 3 piece silver backed dressing table set with
hair brush, clothes brush and handmirror £40-60

A pair of silver plated candlesticks with bead work borders 11" £10-20

A rectangular silver easel photograph frame with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1931 9" x 7" and 1
other London 1931 6.5" x 4.5" £40-60

A Victorian oval engraved Britannia metal teapot by Walker & Hall and a Britannia metal hotwater jug £20-30

A rectangular silver plated twin handled tea tray by Harrods, 4 silver plated pepperettes and a collection of
various plated items £20-30

An Edwardian oval silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 1905 9" x 5" and a rectangular silver oval easel
photograph frame Birmingham 1925 5.5" x 4.5" £40-60
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1067 A pair of Victorian pierced silver plated fish servers, cased £20-30

1068 6 silver plated brandy saucepans by Dibdin of Sloane Street £5-10

1069 A rectangular silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 1913 7" x 8.5" and an oval photograph frame
Birmingham 1920 9.5" oval £40-60

1070 A silver backed handmirror and matching hairbrush, a circular cut glass hair tidy with silver lid, a cylindrical
dressing table jar with silver lid Birmingham 1923 £40-60

1071  Asilver plated twin handled wine cooler, a silver plated goblet and a Britannia metal hotwater jug £20-30

1072 A plain silver easel photograph frame, Birmingham 1923 12" x 8.5" and 1 other Birmingham 1925 10" x 7.5"
£60-80

1073  Asilver plated chain mail evening bag together with a silver plated crumb scoop £20-30

1074 A modern 5 piece filled silver backed dressing table set comprising hand mirror, pair of hair brushes and pair
of clothes brushes, together with a cut glass dressing table jar with silver lid £50-75

1075 An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx. 1.78ct £1500-1800

1076 A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.63ct £1700-2000

1077 Alady's 18ct gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds approx 1.75ct £2000-2500

1078 An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds approx 1.25ct £900-1200

1079 An 18ct white gold solitaire engagement/dress ring set a circular cut diamond approx 1.40ct £2800-3200

1080 A dress ring set white stones £5-10

1081 An 18ct gold engagement/dress ring set 3 diamonds £500-800

1082  An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set a solitaire diamond and diamonds to the shoulders, approx 1ct
in total £500-800

1083 An 18ct gold dress ring with 3 claw set diamonds, approx .98ct £350-550

1084 A lady's Art Deco style 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval emerald surrounded by diamonds £1500-2000

1085 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds approx 1.75ct £1500-2000

1086 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a tanzanite approx. 10.16ct and with 2 baguette cut diamonds approx
0.63ct to the shoulders £5500-6500

1087 Alady's gold dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 2.96c¢t £3500-4500

1088 A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a princess cut solitaire diamond £1700-2200

1089 A lady's 18ct white gold cluster dress ring set 3 diamonds £850-1050

1090 A lady's 18ct white gold oval dress ring set an oval cut diamond supported by 2 diamonds and with 2 diamonds
to the shoulders £2200-2600
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1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

1096

1097

1098

1099

1100

1101

1102

1103

1104
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1110

1111
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1113

1114

1115

1116

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds approx 1.87ct £2700-3200

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 diamonds, approx 1.59ct £1500-2000

A 1960's gentleman's white gold dress ring set diamonds, approx 3.63ct £6000-7000

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set diamonds approx 3.63ct £6000-7000

A yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £150-200

A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold signet ring £40-60

A pair of 18ct gold heart shaped pendants, 9.4 grams £100-150

2 18ct gold star shaped pendants 4.0 grams and 2 gilt metal shaped pendants £60-90
A pair of Italian 18ct gold globular sphere shaped pendants 12.3grams £150-200

A pair of 18ct gold pendants set pearls 9.2 grams £120-180

A 2 colour gold scarf ring £50-75

A 2 colour gold pendant in the form of elephants set diamonds and emeralds £150-200
A pair of gilt metal heart shaped pendants together with a pair of gilt metal earrings £100-150
3 18ct gold hoop shaped earrings 13.6grams £150-200

An 18ct Bassani yellow gold pendant in the form of a jaguar 7.5 grams £120-180

A pair of 18ct gold hoop earrings 6.3 grams £80-120

A pair of 18ct gold hoop earrings hung pearls 9.7 grams £120-180

A 9ct gold articulated figure of a clown set diamonds, rubies and sapphires approx. 32.6 grams
ILLUSTRATED £300-400

An 18ct gold pendant set a pearl with diamonds £100-150
A 14ct gold pendant set diamond and pearl £100-150
A 14ct gold pendant set diamonds and 2 pearls together with a gilt metal pendant set a pearl £100-150

A gold pendant in the form of an articulated clown, the body set diamonds and emeralds, approx. 10.1 grams
ILLUSTRATED £150-250

A gentleman's 18ct yellow gold gypsy ring set a diamond, approx 1.25ct £2500-3000
An 18ct gold dress ring set an oval sapphire supported by 2 diamonds £200-250
An 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £50-75

An 18ct white gold eternity ring set rubies and diamonds £800-1000
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1117

1118

1119

1120

1121

1122

1123

1124

1125

1127

1128

1129

1130

1131

1132

1133

1134

1135

1136

1137

1138

1139

1140

1141

1142

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular cut aquamarine surrounded by diamonds £350-450

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set an oval emerald surrounded by diamonds approx. 1.70/0.85ct £1200-1500

An 18ct yellow gold dress ring set a square cut ruby and baguette cut rubies to the shoulders supported by
diamonds £350-450

An 18ct gold dress ring in the form of a fox mask set diamonds £250-350

An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 square cut sapphires surrounded by diamonds £500-700

An 18ct white gold boat shaped dress ring set diamonds £250-350

An 18ct white gold dress/engagement ring set diamonds, approx. 1.35ct £2700-3200

A gold brooch in the form of a star set sapphire to the centre, surrounded by diamonds, approx 1.2ct
£1500-200

A Continental open faced pocket watch with enamelled dial and Roman numerals, contained in an 18ct gold
case £100-150

A 19th Century Continental porcelain brooch contained in a gilt metal mount £20-30

A white gold brooch of floral form set diamonds and a garnet to the centre £650-750

A Victorian 1889 sovereign mounted as a pendant hung on a gold chain £300-350

A half hunter fob watch contained in an 18ct Continental engraved gold case £100-150

A 9ct gold curb link chain 16.5", 57.7 grams £300-500

A propelling pencil contained in a gilt case by Morden £40-60

Baume & Mercier, a ladies quartz dress wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case with integral gold bracelet,
set diamonds to the bezel £400-600

2 modern Chinese jadite pendants, yellow metal mounted £20-30

Richard Webster, a George Il fusee pocket watch with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
silver case, London 1806 ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A Hematite bead necklace together with an articulated fish £25-35

An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set a solitaire diamond approx 1.42ct £4000-5000

A 14ct white gold dress ring set a heart shaped topaz, approx 6.75ct £500-600

A silver dress ring set an oval cut amethyst £50-75

David Webb, an 18ct gold bark design wedding band/dress ring £600-800

A pair of diamond ear studs set old cut diamonds in an 18ct gold mount, approx 0.7ct £650-750

A pair of 18ct white and yellow gold diamond set stud earrings with screw backs, approx 1.38ct £1500-2000
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1143 A pair of 14ct gold square cut ear studs, approx 1.40ct £1200-1500

1144 A pair of gold earrings set oval cut sapphires surrounded by diamonds, approx 1.80/0.80ct £750-1000

1145 A pair of gold earrings set oval cut rubies surrounded by diamonds, approx 2.15/1.60ct £1200-1500

1146 A pair of 18ct white gold emerald and diamond set drop earrings £3000-3500

1147 A pair of lady's 18ct white gold triangular shaped ear studs set diamonds £450-500

1148 A pair of 18ct ear studs set diamonds, approx 2.05ct £3500-4000

1149 A pair of white gold and diamond earrings set rows of circular cut and baguette diamonds £800-1000

1150 A natural pearl bracelet £20-30

1151 A Georg Jensen pewter pendant set cabouchon cut amethyst coloured stones - 1 missing, the reverse marked
Pewter Georg Jensen 220E £20-30

1152 A silver fetter link double Albert watch chain 17.5" £40-60

1153 2 keyless open face pocket watches contained in Continental silver cases £30-50

1154  Arope of cultured pearls £50-75

1155 A ladies Audemars wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case with integral bracelet and 3 other gold cased
wristwatches £60-90

1156 A 9ct gold dress ring set an orange cabouchon cut stone and a gold tie pin £30-50

1157 A ladies Rolex wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case, an Avia wristwatch in a 9ct gold case with integral
bracelet and a Rotary wristwatch in a gold case £80-120

1158 A string of carved ivory beads £50-75

1159 A Waltham fob watch contained in a rolled gold case £30-50

1160 A hardstone brooch in the form of a standing elephant and a gilt mounted Greek cross £60-90

1161 Genero, an 18ct yellow gold S shaped brooch set a rectangular aqguamarine and amethyst supported by
diamonds, approx 2.20 grams £200-250

1162 A circular polished hardstone and gold mounted pendant decorated a portrait bust of a lady, f, £40-60

1163 A Mexican gilt metal sphere shaped pendant locket £100-150

1164 A gilt metal spray brooch set pearls £70-100

1165 A rope of pearls with 18ct 2 colour gold clasp set ruby and diamonds 22" £200-250

1166 2 carved ivory bangles £40-60

1167 A suite of silver designer jewellery comprising V shaped ring and a pendant hung on a fine necklet marked
925 LTD, approx 96.3 grams £70-120
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1168 A rope of pearls 16.5" £100-150

1169 5 rope carved ivory bangles £60-90

1170 An amber pendant, a pair of silver and simulated pearl earrings, a pair of gilt metal earrings, a silver chain and
a heart shaped pendant £50-75

1171 A gentleman's Rotary wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold "tank” shaped case £40-60

1172 A gentleman's Omega De Ville wristwatch contained in a gold plated case, a gentleman's electronic wristwatch
in a stainless steel case and an open faced pocket watch in a silver plated case £40-60

1173 Tudor, a ladies cocktail wristwatch with enamel dial and Arabic numerals, contained in a platinum case, the
bezel set diamonds ILLUSTRATED £300-500

1174 A ladies cocktail wristwatch contained in a silver case together with a Avia wristwatch in a gilt case £20-30

1175 A Continental wristwatch with enamelled dial, Arabic numerals, contained in a silver case with detachable
bezel £40-60

1176 A quantity of various clip on earrings £30-50

1177 A carved ivory pendant in the form of an elephant and a small collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1178 A gentleman's Cyma wristwatch and 4 ladies wristwatches £20-30

1179 A ladies 9ct pierced gold wristwatch strap, 2 dress rings etc £40-60

1180 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1181 A ladies cocktail wristwatch with silvered dial, Arabic numerals contained in an 18ct gold case set diamonds,
by the Goldsmiths & Silversmiths Co. with 18ct white gold integral bracelet ILLUSTRATED £300-500

1182 3 ladies wristwatches contained in gold cases and a gold heart shaped locket £50-75

1183 An Oriental silver model of a sailing boat and other miniature Continental silver 4 ozs £250-300

1184  An oval Indian embossed metal and brass banded double lidded spice box 2.5" £40-60

1185 A Continental keywind pocket watch with enamelled dial, Roman numerals, contained in a silver full hunter
case £30-50

1186 A Continental open faced fob watch contained in a chased gold case £50-75

1187 A jade pendant with 22ct gold mount £100-150

1188 A long string of jet beads £70-120

1189 A carved cheroot holder in the form of 2 standing horses with "amber" mouthpiece, cased, £50-75

1190 A Jes. James silver collarette together with a do. stick pin £40-60

1191  An Art Deco silver hip flask with engine turned decoration, London 1930 by The Goldsmiths & Silversmiths co.
4 0zs £50-75

Page 51/54



1192

1193

1194

1195

1196

1197

1198

1199

1200

1201

1202

1203

1204

1205

1206

1207

1208

1209

1210

1211

1212

1213

An Indian brass box containing a shell carved cameo portrait brooch, a small collection of costume jewellery
and an embossed metal box £20-30

A pierced silver backed hand mirror, a wooden and silver mounted hair brush, a glass pin jar with silver lid and
1 other £30-50

A rectangular cedar cigar box with silver plated lid decorated Charles II? and other figures, marked Excelsior
1927 7/10 1937, 7.5" £20-40

A Victorian silver bladed folding fruit knife with mother of pearl grip, London 1867 and an Art Deco polished
blue stone and steel desk set £30-50

An Art Nouveau circular silver embossed dish decorated flower heads, raised on 3 panel supports, Chester
1906, makers mark Thomas Latham & Ernest Morton, blue glass liner - f, 6 ozs £100-150

A set of 6 silver Art Nouveau and enamelled coffee spoons in the form of flower heads, Birmingham 1905,
makers mark William Hair Haseler, some enamel damaged to spoons, cased, 2 ozs ILLUSTRATED £50-75

An Art Deco silver cigarette lighter with engine turned decoration London 1936, a Dunhill silver plated lighter
and a Ronson Varaflame Electronic lighter £30-50

A modern embossed silver Art Nouveau style easel photograph frame 8" x 7", a Victorian style do. 7" x 5" and
an oval silver framed triple photograph frame 4" x 7.5" £40-60

A Kendal & Dent keywind fob watch with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a Continental
silver case together with a keyless open faced fob watch with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained
in a Continental silver case £40-60

2 carved ivory figures of elephants 1" and 1.5" and 4 other carved ivory figures of elephants £30-50

A carved ivory puzzle ball 1" complete with stand - f, 1" £30-50

A rectangular ivory and glass dressing table tray on bracket feet 10" x 8.5", a carved ivory twin section salt
4.5", a pocket watch movement mounted as a bedside clock together with silver plated condiments £30-50

A pair of silver mustard pots with hinged lids, a silver salt and pepper and a silver napkin ring, 4 ozs £30-50

5 George V florins, 9 shillings and a George VI sixpence £20-30

3 Victorian crowns 1887, 1889 and 1890, 4 Victorian half crowns 1890, 2 x 1897 and 1901 and a Victorian
silver florin 1887 £60-90

A fourth series British Armed Forces ?1 note together with 4 other bank notes £5-10

A George V 1935 crown, do. 1922 florin, 6 silver thruppences and a small collection of coins £10-20

A 9ct gold padlock clasp, a pair of 9ct gold drop earrings, a silver bracelet and a clover shaped brooch set
paste £30-50

A Victorian 1890 crown, a bronze medallion to commemorate the 90th Birthday of Sir Winston Churchill
together with 2 other crowns £10-20

A plain silver easel photograph frame Birmingham 1925 8.5" x 6" together with 1 other silver coloured
photograph frame 5.5" x 4" £30-50

An Art Deco silver plated and blue enamelled 2 piece dressing table set comprising hand mirror and clothes
brush together with a circular cut glass dressing table jar with blue enamelled lid £30-50

A pierced silver plated cake basket with swing handle 12", do. salver with bracketed border 10" and a set of
nut picks £20-30
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1214

1215

1216

1217

1218

1219

1220

1221

1222

1223

1223a

1224

1225

1226

1227

1228

1229

1230

1231

1232

1233

1234

1235

1236

A quantity of Art Deco silver plated flatware £20-30

A silver napkin ring with turned decoration, a pair of silver plated grape scissors and other curios etc £20-30

A circular silver plated muffin dish and cover, small collection of flatware, collection of buttons £20-30

A silver jam spoon, 3 Victorian silver teaspoons, silver butter knife and a Continental silver swizzle stick £20-40

An Art Deco silver handled button hook and do. shoe horn together with 12 silver handled tea knives £20-40

A set of 11 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased together with a small collection of silver plated flatware
£20-40

5 silver Old English pattern teaspoons, Sheffield 1931, 2 ozs - cased, a pair of plated tongs and teaspoon -
cased, and 10 souvenir spoons - case £20-30

A mother of pearl handled pickle knife, do. tea strainer, 6 do fruit forks and 3 fruit knives and other flatware
£20-30

2 silver plated hot water jugs, a silver plated teapot and other silver plated items £20-30

A 19th Century silver plated candlestick, 3 silver plated coffee pots and other plated items £50-75

A Mappin & Webb green leather vanity case containing 6 glass bottles with silver lids, a silver handled shoe
horn, do. button hook, 2 manicure implements, a scent bottle corkscrew and a silver backed hand mirror and
hairbrush, mostly London 1917 £80-120

A set of 12 Edwardian silver bladed fruit knives and forks with mother of pearl handles, Sheffield 1900, by John
Sanderson, contained in a walnut case £120-180

A pair of silver plated adjustable bank style lamps, raised on rectangular bases £150-200

A silver plated chamber stick and a set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks etc £10-20

A rectangular lacquered glove box containing a collection of curios, costume jewellery etc £20-30

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A Victorian rectangular rosewood vanity box with hinged lid fitted 5 glass bottles with silver plated lids etc
£40-60

A collection of costume jewellery £20-40

2 set of 6 silver handled tea knives, a circular glass salt and a 3 piece silver plated christening set, cased
£20-30

A silver plated challis, silver plated salver and other minor items of plate £20-30

A collection of coins £20-30

A set of 6 Scots silver coffee spoons set cairngorm £30-50

A silver plated 4 piece condiment set, a glass and silver plated mounted preserve jar, 2 plated sauce boats etc
£20-30

2 enamelled Southampton Speedway Supporters Club badges, a Gazette Club founder badge 1948 and 4
other lapel badges £20-30
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1237

1238

1239

1240

1241

1242

1243

1244

1245

1246

1247

1248

1249

1250

1251

1252

1253

1254

1255

1256

1257

A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A quantity of costume jewellery £30-50

A carved ivory figure of a crocodile 19" and do. bird 10" £40-60

2 carved ivory figures of elephants 9.5" and 5 figures of elephants £20-40

A collection of various wristwatch straps £10-20

A Victorian Britannia metal 4 piece tea service £20-30

A canteen of Viner & hall silver plated flatware in an oak canteen box £20-30

An oval silver plated twin handled wine cooler 7.5" £20-30

A pair of oval silver plated entree dishes and covers 11" £20-30

A silver plated hotwater jug and a collection of plated items £20-30

An oval silver plated twin handled wine cooler raised on 4 paw supports 19" £100-150

A silver plated bank style lamp, raised on a turned and reeded column £70-120

A silver plated cocktail shaker and 6 beakers contained in a leather travelling case £40-60

3 various horn beakers £30-50

6 cut glass salts with silver rims £20-30

The Royal Geographical Society silver map 14.5"h x 22"w £50-100

A Victorian tortoiseshell blotter with silver monogram mount to the centre, 11.5" x 9.5" and a leather blotter the
interior with frontispiece marked S.lonnis Chrysostomi 14" x 9" £80-120

A mother of pearl and silver mounted nautical blade pocket knife, Sheffield 1912 by John Nowill & Sons £30-50

A small collection of various costume jewellery £10-20

A canteen of chromium plated Old English flatware contained in a briefcase £20-30

A set of 6 fruit knives and forks by Joseph Rogers £10-20
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